


To prevent any serious personal injury andlor damage to property, please be responsible when operating
all remote controlled models. Extra attention is called for when operating any glow fuel powered model.
These models can exceed speeds of 31 mph (50km/h) and use highly poisonous and flammable fuels.

Choose the right place to operate your RIC model.
° Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious
accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.

° Never run R/C models near people or animals.
° To avoid injury, do not run in confined spaces.
° Do not run where loud noises can disturb others, such as hospitals and residential areas.
° Never run indoors. There is a high risk of fire and/or damage.
Inspect your model before operation
° Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use removable
thread lock wherever metal screws go into metal, especially for engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft.
(] Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
L Always test the brakes and the throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the model.
° Make sure the air filter is clean and oiled. Never run your engine without an air filter.
Your engine can be seriously damaged if dirt and debris get inside the engine.
L Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.
Heat, Fire, and Fuel Safety
° Never use gasoline in a glow model engine. Use glow fuel specifically designed for car engines.
Using non-approved fuels in your engine can cause an explosion.
° Do not run near open flames or smoke while running your model or while handling fuel.
° Always store fuel in a well ventilated place, away from heating devices, open flames, direct sunlight,
or batteries. Keep glow fuel away from children.
° Be aware that some parts will be hot after operation. Do not touch the exhaust or the engine until they

have cooled. These parts may reach 275 degrees during operation!

Glow fuel is flammable and poisonous. Always read the warning label for safety information.
Glow fuel powered model engines emit poisonous vapors and gasses. These vapors irritate
eyes and can be highly dangerous to you health. We recommend wearing rubber or vinyl
gloves to avoid direct contact with glow fuel. Also, be aware of spilled or leaking fuel. Fuel
leaks can cause fires or explosions.

Seien Sie beim Fahren mit ferngesteuerten Modellen bitte umsichtig, um Personen- und Sachschédden
vorzubeugen. Besondere Aufmerksamkeit ist geboten, wenn Sie Modelle mit Verbrennungsmotoren benutzen.
Diese Modelle kbnnen Geschwindigkeiten von bis zu 50 km/h erreichen und verwenden giftige und hoch
entflammbare Kraftstoffe.

Wéhlen Sie den richtigen Platz zum Fahren.
Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen StralRen. Dies kdnnte Verkehrsunfille,
Personenschaden oder Sachschaden verursachen.
Fahren Sie niemals in der Nahe von anderen Personen oder Tieren.
Fahren Sie niemals auf belebten Strassen.
Fahren Sie nie in der Nahe von Wohnhausern oder Krankenhausern. Der Larm kdnnte andere Personen storen.
Fahren Sie niemals in Innerdumen. Dort kdnnte etwas beschadigt werden.

Uberpriifen Sie Ihr Modell, bevor Sie es in Betrieb nehmen.
Gehen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern festgezogen sind. Verwenden Sie Uberall dort Schrauben-
sicherungslack, wo Metallschrauben in ein Metallgewinde greifen, besonders bei den Motorhaltern.
Um Stérungen zu vermeiden, benutzen Sie immer voll geladene Akkus in Ihrem Sender und Empfangerakku.
Bevor Sie den Motor starten, sollten Sie immer die Funktion der Bremse und des Gashebels testen.
Gehen Sie sicher, dass der Lulftfilter sauber und gedlt ist. Fahren Sie niemals ohne Luftfilter.
Wenn Staub und Dreck in den Motor gelangen, kann dieser dadurch stark beschadigt werden.
Gehen Sie sicher, dass niemand mit der gleichen Frequenz fahrt wie Sie.

Wédrme, Feuer und Kraftstoff VorsichtsmaBBnahmen
Benutzen Sie niemals normales Benzin. Verwenden Sie nur speziellen Modellbau Kraftstoff, der fir Modellauto-
motoren entwickelt wurde. Falscher Kraftstoff kann Explosionen verursachen.
Halten Sie sich von offenen Flamen fern und rauchen Sie wahrend des Fahrens oder Tankens nicht.
Lagern Sie den Kraftstoff nur in gut bellfteten Rdumen, fern von Warmequellen, offenen Flammen oder Batterien.
Lagern Sie den Kraftstoff fern von Kindern.
Wahrend des Betriebs kdnnen einige Teile des Motors sehr heil? werden. Berlihren Sie niemals den Motor oder
Auspuff, solange diese Teile noch nicht abgekihlt sind. Die Teile kdnnen Temperaturen bis zu 170°C erreichen.

Kraftstoff ist hochentflammbar und giftig. Beachten Sie daher immer die Warnhinweise und
Sicherheitsinfomationen. Modellautomotoren stossen giftige Ddmpfe und Gase aus, welche die
Augen reizen und schlecht fiir lhre Gesundheit sind. Wir empfehlen, dass Sie beim Umgang mit
Kraftstoff Gummi- oder Latexhandschuhe tragen, um so den direkten Kontakt mit der Haut zu ver-
meiden. Achten Sie auch auf verschiitetten oder ausgelaufenen Kraftstoff. Dieser kann Feuer

oder Explosionen verursachen.
? T 2




Pour prévenir tout accident de personne ou de chose lors de I'utilisation de votre voiture, nous vous
recommandons de faire attention aux points suivants :

Choisir le lieu adéquat pour faire rouler votre modeéle.

° Ne jamais rouler dans les rues publiques ou sur les routes. Ceci peut provoquer de graves accidents.
° Ne jamais rouler prés de personnes ou d'animaux.

) Pour éviter des dommages, ne pas rouler dans les allées, cours et autres endroits fermés.

° Ne jamais rouler ou le bruit peut déranger, comme les hopitaux ou les quartiers résidentiels.

° Ne jamais rouler a l'intérieur: les gaz d'échappement sont nocifs.

Vérifier votre modéle avant chaque utilisation

° Vérifier que les vis et les écrous sont bien serrés. |l est trés vivement conseillé d'utiliser du frein filet
pour bloquer les vis qui sont en contact avec du métal et tout particulierement les vis du moteur.

° Toujours utiliser des batteries bien chargées pour I'émission et la réception.

o Toujours vérifier les freins et la commande des gaz avant de démarrer.

° Vérifier que le filtre a air est propre et huilé. Ne jamais rouler sans filtre a air.
Votre moteur peut étre sérieusement endommageé s'il absorbe de la poussiére ou des débris.

® Vérifier qu'aucune autre personne n'utilise votre fréquence radio.

Précautions avec le carburant

° Ne jamais utiliser d'essence ordinaire. Utiliser du carburant spécial pour moteurs de modéles réduits.
L'utilisation d'un carburant non approprié peut causer une explosion.

° Eviter les flammes nues et la fumée quand vous roulez et pendant que vous faites le plein du réservoir.

° Toujours garder le carburant dans un lieu bien aére, a I'abri des sources de chaleur, de flammes nues,
des rayons du soleil et des batteries. Ne pas laisser a portée des enfants.

° Certaines parties sont treés chaudes. Ne pas toucher I'échappement et le moteur avant qu'ils n'aient

refroidi. Ces pieces peuvent atteindre de trés hautes températures!

Le carburant contient du méthanol et du nitrométhane, composés chimiques hautement
explosibles et toxiques. Eviter tout contact avec les yeux et la peau. Ne jamais utiliser du
carburant en intérieur, mais seulement dans des endroits extérieurs bien ventilés. Le carburant
s'évapore sous forme de vapeurs dangereuses pour votre santé. Lire les instructions avant de
l'utiliser. Toujours le stocker a I'abri des enfants.

ITUPURCH—IE, BIKEDBFWVAHEMEAL, by TRE— FEEROFALEICEELES,. Ffo. HRBEMOAIZEST
RECHEDHEENHYET, ETSEIRE. L. RET, HOADEKBRLEGLLBWVGHERATTEN. REERDO.
LTOEEFEZRBHEAVELEE, BTBFYTEL,

ETEDEE

e ERTIHEFICELELNTTSIL,

o SHITELEIINELFENAVDERTEIETEELVTTEL,

o RULSFOEENPTEHETSELZVTTE,

o HBRENMUDADRRICHE DG (FERLCEEDNEDE) T, EFTSELVTTEL,

EITRIO IR

o F[BEOKRD. Ty MIRBIANEVAFIVvILES., HITTUOUERYMFHBACASERIEELES.

o BEREHMOBHOBREZFIvILEYT. BHOBTENDAGWVE, EZaV FO—LTELGCBYRIRTTDTRDHOXE

EOMRIFTTFEL,

BAERLAY FEFEALTVAAN, BYILWEWAFIvY LET., H—RAREROBZECLEMESE. ¥ <IC
EEERIE LT EL,

o IVUUEBETAWICNT. RO MLAZ2I—FSLIZHES>TOWEIAF vy LET, RIS, JL—FBIORKELRE
BLET.

TIS5—, IT7OV—F—%FzvILET, FATO Y, FOTOWEVWETI VS UNBRETERA =Y, HECEEE
BYET,

IO EBRBOBREVNLEDEE

o HREHE. MTIUCIRCH—EIO—BMHEEFHALTTEL, HYYLUEEOMOBEIFERICHERLENTTEL,

[ ]

[ ]

[ )

TR, SIKEATVDTREDZIETOEELETIILEVNTTEL, 212D KIBIRTT,
TO—HHE, BICAKOESEREZET, HEOFHOFORMNEVABAICRELTTSLY,
ETROIVOUPOITI5—IF, RESRICH2TVET, ERORRE. RACHATHLT2>TTSL,

Jo—EE, BEELHY. SINEOB VRSN LHETVET ., BRoTRAREY ., BERSEZRVATCOEEETT,
Fro BIZALLBUVMRIZESTIELTT S,

BHEZIZFLTLELBER. BELICFENHEFTHER>TTELY,

FLORBEWAECELTE, AT IHRHOIEEEZHET L.

hpiziacing 3 T 2



Thank you for selecting this HPI racing kit! This kit is designed to be easy to build and uses top quality parts for durability and performance. The
instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough in its explanations. HPI Racing wants you to enjoy both building
and driving your new racing kit. If you come across any problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best
to help you. You can also contact us on the internet at www.hpiracing.com.

Danke, dass Sie sich fiir dieses HP! Modellauto entschieden haben. Dieser Bausatz verwendet Bauteile h6chster Qualitét fiir extreme Langlebigkeit und Leistung.
Die Bauanleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist so entworfen worden, dass sie sehr einfach zu verstehen ist. HP! Racing will, dass Ihnen das Bauen und das Fahren lhres
neuen Modells Spal8 macht. Wenn Sie Probleme haben oder Hilfe benotigen, rufen Sie uns an und wir werden unser Bestes tun, um lhnen zu helfen. Sie kénnen uns
auch im Internet unter der Adresse www.hpiracing.com oder www./rp-electronic.de ansprechen.

Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi la marque HPI. Afin d'obtenir les meilleurs résultats avec votre voiture, étudiez soigneusement la présente brochure.
Réalisez les différents montages dans I'ordre indiqué. Nous vous souhaitons beaucoup de plaisir en conduisant votre voiture R/C, mais n'oubliez pas que celle-ci
peut aussi occasionner des dégéts. Ne roulez jamais a proximité d'enfants, d'animaux ou de voitures. Faites vos premiers essais sur une surface libre et sans
obstacle.

COEHPIL—Y Y IRBEBBNLITBEZLUTEHSCINEI., CORRBIE Y TIAFUT 1 OBREREL, MLHBICTHEAIITOI L, BRDD/\1 UNJVIFETHHRDIERICETSIN
TNWET, COFRBPERG. MLBDHICEHRCHMAULTTBEITDIRICEDT SRS EIRTOT SR FEZBOFHBLTHDEINT. RIHATHESRULINS YDV S IERYI— L TRE

WFAEBHPIL =Y YT TIE, ESTEDRUHIEBDADSE, HMHITIBORUHEHN O TESLZNERO>TNET, Fv DA TOET, FEBRRDHOFILLES. ESTHRRECEFT
RENEHET.

X2

AA Alkaline Batteries
AA Trockenbatterien
Batterie alcaline AA

PIVAE=EE

Screwdriver
Schraubendreher
Tournevis
Battery Charger Battery (7.2 Volt) RAFRARSA1N=In
Akkuiaderat Akkupack (7.2 Voit)
Chardeur de batterie Batterie (7.2 Voits)
£33 72V Ny F—
74105 (US) 74318/ 74348
74114 (UK 230V 3pin) US only)
74106 (E.U. 230V 2pin) 9062 0% Glow Fuel
Gl
Glgw segzr: ecker x:t;to Cartheu;;:ger Fuel Bottle N Glow Plug Wrench
ettoyant Voitures Kraftstoffflasche 74001/ 74005 Gliihkerzenschl ssel
74107 (JP 100V) 9063 Pissette (JP only) Une CIE a Bougle
J30e-5— FAbOh—0)—F— Ja—TILRYT JO—e J0-I30L0VF
Screwdriver (small) Thread Lock
Schraubendreher (kiein) Schraubensicherungsiack
Tournevis (petit) N 1 Frg(n Filet
TSR ESA3—Ih (No.1) O. RO DA
Screwdriver (No.2) Needle Nosed Pliers Instant Cement
Schraubendreher (No. 2) Spitzzange Sekundenkieber
Tournevis (No.2) N 2 Pinces a becs longs Colle rapide
TSRS =K (No.2) 0. SYFRITF RS
Z903 2.5mm
Z960 Turnbuckle Wrench 4mm /5.5mm
Z950 Cross Wrench 2904 2.0mm Allen Wrench Spurstangenschliissel 4mm /5.5mm
Kreuzschiussel Zr,lzus;chlﬁssel Clé plate 4mm /5.5mm
Clé 4 tube en croix _._;t;"} BH=YNy DI UYFFv IR
/\

STO0RLYF

4



For engine installation instructions, please turn to Page 26. For radio installation instructions, please turn to Page 29.

Zum Einbau des Motors schauen Sie bitte auf Seite 26.Zum Einbau der Fernsteueranlage schauen Sie bitte auf Seite 29.

Pour les instructions d'installation du moteur,reportez-vous a la page 26.Pour les instructions d'installation de la radio,reportez-vous a la page 29.
IYIYVDESTIFECDNTIEBNR—IZTELIZE, TOR (F—iR, 2EH) OEETTEICDNTIF2NR—IETEIIZS,

Read the Radio Instruction Manual to learn all of the features of your radio system.
If you are using your own radio system, refer to your system's manual for proper operation.

Lesen Sie die Anleitung der Fernbedienung um alle Méglichkeiten lhres Systems kennen zu lernen.
Wenn Sie Ihre eigene Anlage nutzen, lesen Sie im dazugehérigen Handbuch um alle Einstefiungen korrekt vornehmen zu kénnen.

Lire le manuel d'instructions de la radio pour connaitre toutes les caractéristiques du systeme radio. Si vous
utilisez votre propre systeme radio, reportez vous au manuel de cet appareil pour une utilisation correcte.

HPI TX-2 OED KRG BIEDRIEECE TS, HROTONREY SOOI ZOFRESICRL). 70T RS0,

Or!
Oder!
Ou!

X(&

Check switch position

Uberpriifen Sie die
Position des Schalters

Vérifier la position
de linterrupteur
UIN=RZA v FDRI
BtEmU TR0,

Push
Driicken
Appuyer sur
89

Z150a

Reciever Battery Installation

Einbau des Empfingerakkus

Installation des piles du récepteur Z150b
SEW/N\NYy T —DANTI

75106

Battery Pack

Empfangerakku
Accu réception
Ny FU—=NvD

On/Off Switch
An/Aus-Schalter
Inter M/A

B/ AIAAYF

5



Throttle Linkage Setup
Einstellung des Gasgestinges
Réglage commande des gaz

RAOVEILUIT—=I'y b Py T

Make adjustments with the engine off!
Einstellungen mit nicht laufendem Motor vornehmen!
Faire les réglages avec le moteur a I'arrét

TYIVIBIEDIZRET 2y R LUTRS,

Setting Neutral | Neutralpunkt Einstellung |
Réglage Du Neutre | —a2—+35)zy +Py T

With Engine Off:

1. Turn on transmitter.

2. Turn on receiver.

3. Center throttle trims.

4. Adjust @ so there is
a 1mm carb opening.

5. Adjust @ so
carburetor never
closes to less than 1mm.

6. Adjust @ so brake does not drag
at neutral. You should be able to
push the car about 5 feet. If the
brake drags at neutral you will melt
the clutch.

Mit nicht laufendem Motor:

1. Sender einschalten.

2. Empfanger einschalten.

3. Gastrimmung auf neutral stellen.

4. Gasgestange @ so einstellen, dass die
Vergaseroffnung 1mm betragt.

5. Leerlaufschraube @ so einstellen, dass
die Vergaserdffnung beim Bremsen nicht
weniger als 1mm betragt.

6. Bremseinstelmutter @ so
einstellen, dass die Bremse in
Neutralstellung nicht schleift. Die
Réder sollten sich noch frei drehen
lassen. Wenn die Bremse in
Neutralstellung schleift, kann die Kupplung
Uberhitzen und Schaden nehmen.

Avec le moteur a I'arrét

1. Allumer I'émetteur

2. Allumer le récepteur

3. Mettre les trims au neutre

4. Régler la commande @) pour
ouvrir le boisseau de 1 mm

5. Régler la vis @ pour que le
boisseau ne ferme pas moins de 1 mm

6. Régler la vis @ pour que le frein ne soit
pas en contact. Le modéle doit avancer
librement si on le pousse. Si le frein touche
au neutre, vous pouvez détruire la cloche.

SEEMDRAA Y FZONICLET,
SEMDZT v FEON ICLET.
20 RILO k1 AEDINIEIC
LTHREET.
4 FoTLI—0O 1 mmICED

#C@ =BELFT.
5.5 TLI—DON 1mm MRICESENESIC
O=suLz7g.

[SIN]

In Neutralstellun
Bremse nicht schleifen.

Pas de frein au neutre
Za—hk3IITEITU—FH
BNSRUVRICLUET,

Setting Full Throttle | Vollgas Einstellung |

Pas De Frein Au Neutre | 2)L 20w <Lty RPv T

Open

Offen

Ouvert
B<DZEHRBLETT.

With Engine Off:

No brake drag at neutral. 1. Pull full throttle.
darf die 2. Make sure the carburetor is open.

Mit nicht laufendem Motor:

1. Vollgas geben

2. Gehen Sie sicher, dass der
Vergaser sich vollstandig &ffnet

Avec le moteur a ['arrét

1. Emetteur en position plein gaz

2. Vérifier que le boisseau est
entiérement ouvert

EHFOLY ~
1.20v MU UA—E2BEuEIC
LEd,

2. F v TULAY—DON'ERICRDNE
ERLET.

Setting Full Brake | Brems Einstellung |
Réglage Frein Maxi | TLU—+ty Py

1mm

Adjustment Dial
Bremskrafteinstellschraube
Vis ajustement du frein
TU—FBRET 1P

With Engine Off:

1. Push trigger to the full brake
position.

2. Try pushing the car to make
sure the brake works.

Mit nicht laufendem Motor:

1. Gashebel ganz nach vorne (hinten bei
Kniippelfernsteuerungen) driicken.

2. Gehen Sie sicher, dass die Bremse richtig
funktioniert. Das Auto darf sich nur noch schwer
schieben lassen.

Avec le moteur a I'arrét

1. Emetteur en position frein maxi
2. Vérifier que le frein est actionné
TJL—FB0tYy ~

1.20v LU A—ZETU—FIBIC
LET,

2. BEFTHLUTHT. TL—Fh<
SEERBLET,

No brake drag at neutral.

In Neutralstellung darf die
Bremse nicht schleifen

Pas de frein au neutre
Za—-hkITETU—FD
BOSRVRICLUET,



1 Extend
Ausziehen
Prolongez
PUTTE
fBIEg

2

ON

Driving Fahren Conduite #7

Check the radio system and range before every driving session. To properly check the range, have a friend
hold the truck with the engine off and walk to the farthest distance that you plan to operate your model.
Operate the controls to make sure the model responds correctly. Do not operate the model if there is any
problem with the radio system!

Vor jedem mal Fahren sollten Sie einen Funktions- und Reichweite der Fernsteuerung durchfiihren.
Nehmen Sie sich einen Freund zur Hilfe, der mit threm Truck in der Hand (mit abgestelitem Motor) zu der
am weit entferntesten Stelle lduft. Testen Sie nun Gas/Bremse und Lenkung und gehen Sie sicher, dass alle
Funktionen einwandfrei funktionieren. Wenn Sie merken, dass etwas nicht stimmt soliten Sie Ihr Modell
keinesfalls benutzen.

Vérifiez le systéme radio et son rayon d'action avant toute session de conduite. Pour vérifier le rayon d'action, demandez & un ami
d'amener le camion avec son moteur arrété jusqu'au point le plus éloigné de I'aire d'utilisation prévue de votre modéie. Activez les
commandes pour vérifier que e modéie répond corrects t. N'utilisez pas le modéle s'il y a un probiéme queiconque avec e

systéme radio !

iﬁ%ﬁfjc‘:l‘_jﬂ‘f"tﬁ REEHEF Ty I LUTRS),

EREEDERIL. TYIVENTFICETFEDER T THEN. ON
RAREEN D UKICTORICELSRMT BEEENDTIZS0,
TORICELSRMUBWNSEIZETEBDRNT RS0, 3

Max. Range  Max. Entfernung ~ Gamme Maximum & K#iH

Steering Operation
Funktion der Lenkung

bﬁg ge'g,’;'st Commande de direction
Gauche Droite 2F P VTRE
=

* When the car is running toward the driver, the
directions of the steering wheel are reversed.

* Wenn das Auto auf Sie zufdhrt, miissen Sie
spiegelverkehrt lenken.

* Quand le modéle se dirige vers le pilote, la direction
des roues est inversée par rapport au volant.

* B RSAN-ICAN > TESTIBBEICE. XF
UV T RIEOI @MU ET .

Brake
Bremse
Frein

Throttle Trigger Ju—F
Gashebel

Gachette des gaz

20w kL EUA—

Forward

Vorwirts
vers l'avant Neutral /

Bl Stop
Neutre
=i

Right

* Puli the throttle to drive forward and press it away for brakes. Rechts

» The more you pull the throttle, the faster the car will move forward.

Droite
a

Um vorwirts zu fahren, mussen S:e den Gashebel zu sich ziehen. Um zu

Sie den G

! von sich wegdriicken.

. Je mehr Sie am Gashebel ziehen, umso schneller wird das Auto.
. Presser la gachette pour alier vers I'avant et repousser pour freiner.
. Au plus vous pressez la gachette , au plus la vitesse augmente.

20w RV EUA-ESIK ChliEE. RFICIHIT ETU—F DD 0ET.

« 20v RLEUA-ZRIEUVIZEBICHU TEDRE— ROZEDDET,

Stopping Anhalten

* Releasing the throttle trigger slows the car down until it eventually stops.
* To stop quickly, press the throttle trigger forward to use the brakes.
Wenn Sie den Gashebel Ioslassen, rolit das Auto ohne Bremse aus, bis es zum Stilistand kommt.

Arrét

Interference From other Radio
Storungen von anderen Fernsteueraniagen

=1k Interferences avec d‘autres radios

R/ (B DR

Make sure everyone is using different
frequencies when driving together in the

Um sch abzubr

Relacher ia gachette pour permettre au modéle de ralentir jusqu'a son arrét.
vers I'avant pour activer fe frein. Wenn sich andere RC-Car Fahrer in Ihrer Nihe

Sie den G

hotf

Pour stopper rapid rep

la
20w FILRUA-DBIEERT E, BRICAE— RSB TNIET,
20 RILEUA-ZBLTIU—FENTTRIELET.

Note: Hinweis: &%

When you are learning to
drive the truck, pull the throttle

gently to see the speed increase.

* En période d'apprentissage,

agir doucement sur Ia gachette

pour voir les réactions du modéle.

hebel von sich wegdriicken.
same area.

befinden, soliten Sle auf jeden Fall sicher gehen,

dass keiner die gleiche Freq ver wie
Sie.
* Geben Sie am Anfang nicht gleich Vérifier que vous utilisez des fréquences
:: Ig;assi:g :xgz,’zgﬁ's::z’u%? différentes quand vous roulez avec d'autres
i . pilotes.
« RADSBIE. R0v LU
ig@%f?imx{&;géc OANBUERMZERLT\DBS EOIY~0—
DUFDRIEL. ZE—REDH IN'TEBLBOET, YTBRMERRL THSETE
ZTRELTZE, 1B TIEE,

Right
Rechts
Droite
a



Roto Start Elektrostarter Roto Start

HPl O— h25—5— Y251

Before using the Roto Start, make sure the batteries in your MT2 and transmitter are fully charged.
Check the radio functions to make sure your MT2 is in proper working order.

Gehen Sie vor der Verwendung des Elektrostarters noch einmal sicher, dass die Empfiangerakkus thres MT2 und die
Senderakkus voll geladen sind. Priifen Sie nochmals die Funktion von Gas und Lenkung.

Avant d'utiliser le Roto Start, vérifiez que les accumulateurs de votre MT2 et de votre émetteur sont complétement
chargées. Vérifiez les fonctions radio pour vous assurer que votre MT2 est en bon état de marche.

IYIVEBH I DRICTFRZEMRD/N\N Y T U —DRDICHDCEZERZL. SEOBENTONICERICRNT DT EERRBLTIEE.

Only charge nickel cadmium (Ni-Cd) type
batteries. Other types of batteries may burst
causing injury or damage to persons and
property. Do not charge batteries longer than
recomended by your charger and battery
instructions. Excessive heat can damage battery
packs.

Laden Sie nur Ni-Cd Akkus mit diesem Ladegerét. Andere
Typen (z.B. NiMH) kénnen explodieren und dabei
Personen- oder Sachschiden verursachen. Lassen Sie
die Akkus nie linger am Ladegerit, als dies in der
Anleitung ihres Laders bzw. des Akkus vorgesehen ist.
Extreme Hitze kann dem Akku schaden.

Ne charger que des f s type

-nickel (Ni-Cd). D'autres types d'accumulateurs
peuvent exploser et causer des blessures ou
dommages aux personnes et aux biens. Ne pas

Keep the wheels off the ground during static break-in!

charger les I s plus | ps qu'il n'est Wihrend dem Einlaufen die Réder vom Boden fernhaiten!
re 1é sur les instr du chargeur et de Mettez Ia voiture sur une cale de telle fagon que les roues ne
1% 7 Une chal ive peut touchent plus le so/!

/ les lateurs. BEYA PRV EREICEBESICEICEETRSN.

Ny T —DREFMFTEROTERZEAL
TLIEE, 8D 273 E TDITBIITRIBF DBIR
NHBODENWANABIRTIDT, /Ny T —ICfT

BEOFBPEICHNELFEELTIEE),

Turn on Radio System
1. Switch on transmitter.

2. Switch on receiver.
Fernsteuerung einschalten

1. Sender einschalten.
2. Empfanger einschaiten.

Allumer Ia radio
1. Allumer I'émetteur
2. Aftumer le récepteur
EROANTI

1. EfEHEONICLZET.
2. ZIEWEONICLET,

ON ON

Fill tank with high quality RIC car glow fuel.
Tank mit hochwertigen Kraftstoff fuilen.
Remplir le réservoir avec le carburant

15~30%RENITO-—TYIYERMNZE
CREATE0,

1x

Prime the carburetor by pressing the fuel tank primer untii fuel
reaches the carburetor. Once fuel has completely filled the fuel
line (no air bubbles) continue to press the primer button 1 more
times.

Pumpen Sie mittels der Spritpumpe den Sprit bis zum Vergaser. Wenn
der Sprit den Spritschlauch komplett gefiilit hat (ohne Luftblasen),
Pumpe noch 1x driicken.

Amorgez le carburateur en appuyant sur le dispositif d'amor¢age du
réservoir jusqu'a ce que le carburant atteigne le carburateur. Une fois que
Ia conduite est pleine de carburant (sans bulles d'air), appuyez encore 1
fois sur le bouton d'amorgage.

BENF v TV —ICETDETIYVIDF 3 — ORI VEBLTRS,
SBOBVRRETREDF v TUY—ISELTHSEICIBF 3 —IMI Y EBLET.

ON!

If the motor does not start within a few seconds or the motor becomes
difficult to start, stop the Roto Start. The motor may be flooded. Continued use
when the motor is flooded may damage the Roto Start.

Solite der Motor nicht innerhaib der ersten paar Sekunden anspringen bzw. nur sehr schwer zu
startenn sein, héren Sie sofort auf. Der Motor kénnte abgesoffen sein. Einen abgesoffenen Motor
weiterhin mit dem Elektrostarter zu starten kann zu Beschéadigungen am Starter fiihren.

Si le moteur ne démarre pas en quelques secondes, ou qu'il devient difficile & démarrer, arrétez le Roto Start.

Le moteur peut étre noyé. Continuer I'utiisation alors que le moteur est noyé peut endommager ie Roto Start.
ITBEHUBNBERBIY Y VICESRBOMBDEDAFNETEED DD FI DT, RY—F—EIHTIESL), TOXIBRETIVIVER
PULDODTHBEIVIVERBI DBNABOET, FS5TIya—FT« yITIY3VESECLTRSN

8



Pull Starter Seilzugstarter

Turn on Radio System
1. Switch on transmitter.

2. Switch on receiver.
Fernsteuerung einschalten

1. Sender einschalten. ON
2. Empfanger einschalten. ON

Step

Allumer la radio
1. Allumer I'émetteur
2. Altumer le récepteur

1. E{EHMEONICLET,
2. BEWEONICLET,

Fill tank with high quality RIC car giow fuel.

Tank mit hochwertigen Kraftstoff fullen.

Remplir le réservoir avec le carburant

15~30%RENTO-—TYIYEMRNE

CRATE!. 2x

Prime the carburetor by pressing the fuel tank primer until fuel reaches the carburetor.

Once fuel has completely filled the fuel line (no air bubbles) continue to press the primer
button 2 more times.

Pumpen Sie mittels der Spritpumpe den Sprit bis zum Vergaser. Wenn der Sprit den Spritschiauch kompiett
gefiilit hat (ohne Luftblasen), Pumpe noch 2x driicken.

Amorcez le carburateur en appuyant sur le dispositif d'amorgage du réservoir de carburant jusqu'a ce que le
carburant atteigne le carburateur. Une fois que ia conduite de carburant est pleine de carburant
(sans butlies d‘air), appuyez 2 fois encore sur le bouton d’amorgage.

BAF P TUE —[DETDETIVIDF 3 — ORIV EBLTREN,
SBOBNVARETIRRAF » TUY —[CELTHSEIC2BF 3 - ORI Y EBLET.

There are two ways to stop the motor. Es gibt zwei Méglichkeiten, den Motor abzustellen.

Hot! 1) Use a Rag.

HeiR! Verwenden Sie ein dickes Tuch.
Chaud ! Utilisez un chiffon.

=81 EF0mE[ED

Use a rag to cover the exhaust tip. This will stop the
motor. Be careful! The exahust is extremely hot so be
sure to use a thick rag.

Driicken Sie mit dem Tuch auf den Auslass des Auspuffs.
Dadurch geht der Motor aus. Seien Sie aber vorsichtig, da der
Auspuff und die Abgase sehr heifl sind. Verwenden Sie deshaib

ein dickes Tuch.

Bioquez I'orifice d'échappement avec un chiffon. Cela arrite le
moteur. Attention ! Le pot d'échapp t est extré t
chaud. If faut utiliser un chiffon Epais.

HROZEMTEOCETIYIVZIEHDENTEFY. RO
[FRERNDTHFTEFOMERLNOTEZLENER+DIC
TERETSL.

Air Filter Maintenance
(After every 5 tanks)

1. Remove and rinse filter
with fuel to remove dirt.
2. Apply air filter oil
and replace.
Luftfilterreinigiuing
(nach jedem 5. Tank)
1.Entfernen Sie den Luftfilter und
waschen Sie ihn mit Benzin aus.

2.Trdnken Sie ihn in Luftfifterél uns
setzen Sie ihn wieder ein.

IP=D)—=F—DXITTFTUR
R*BFFICEIP—D)—F—IC
ZAIDFNTNET,
BNTEESMBITEHENE
Lo T ERALET.

Entretien du filtre a air
(tous les 5 pleins)
1. Retirer la mousse et la
laver avec du carburant
pour éliminer la poussiére.

2. imprégner avec de I'huile a filtre a
air et replacer le fiitre.

Démarreur a cordon

IV RE—5—

12" 30cm MAX!
30cm Maximum !
&=A 30cm

Pull the starter cord using quick short pulls, never pulling it more than
12 inches (30cm). This can damage the puli start. Do not pull the starter
chord if it becomes hard to pull. This can also damage the pull start.
The engine may be flooded. Check the trouble shooting section of this
manual for help.

Ziehen Sie den Seilzugstarter immer kurz und schneli heraus. Dabei diirfen Sie das Seif
i Is iiber 30cm her iehen, da dadurch der Starter beschéadigt werden kann.

Solite es immer schwerer werden, den Seilzugstarter zu ziehen kann es sein, dass ihr

Motor abgesoffen ist. Schauen Sie in der Fehlerbeschreibung dieser Anieitung nach.

Tirez sur le cordon de démarrage en donnant de petits coups secs et en ne tirant jamais

sur plus de 30 cm pour ne pas endommager le démarreur. Ne tirez pas sur le cordon

s'il résiste. Ceci peut également endommager le démarreur. Le moteur peut étre noyé.
ooy

Voir le chapitre dép ge du | pour trouver de l'aide.

2= —=N\Y R ERBEINTIVIVERY - FSETFSL, UITIVRY -5 —ZERIET DR
NN'H30DT, #HUWC30 cmUERZ—=H—=/\Y RILESINBNTRSL, REF—-H—NEITEIEIC
SLBOEBBIRIMHNTYIVICADCHIECLE 2 EENEZSNET, (A—-/N\=F3-D)

COKIBIBEICE FRICRY - FSEXIEEF STy =TV T I Y 3 VESEICLTTS,

'y a deux maniéres d‘arréter le moteur. T>IVEILDHDICIE2 DDIBENHODZET.

2) Pinch the Fuel Line.

Driicken Sie die
Kraftstoffleitung zu.

Pincez la conduite de
carburant.

MNF2—-TEDFEE

In extreme cases or emergencies you can pinch the fuel
line to stop the flow of fuel to the carb. Be careful, this
can make the motor run lean which can damage the
motor. It is best to stop the motor using a rag.

Bei Ausnahmen oder Notfédllen kann man auch die Kraftstoffleitung
zudriicken und somit verhindern, dass weiterer Kraftstoff in den
Vergaser fliesst. Durch diese Methode lauft der Motor aber kurzzeitig zu
mager, was zu Defekten am Motor fiihren kann. Verwenden Sie
deswegen grundsitziich die Methode mit dem Tuch.

Dans des situations extrémes ou en cas d’urgence, vous pouvez pincer
la conduite de carburant pour bloquer I'arrivée du carburant dans e
carburateur. Attention, le moteur risque d'étre endommagé s'ii continue
a tourner sur un mélange pauvre. H vaut mieux arréter fe moteur a i'aide
d'un chiffon.

ESULTENDIFETIY Y VNEFSRNBER SR
Fa-—TEDFBETHMRZLED, TYIVZEIEDDEN
HRFET., BRELOMNI1) DFFETIEHTIEE),



Perform the following
static break-in to prevent
damage to your new engine.

1. Choose a well ventilated outdoor area
free from dust and set the car on top
of a box so that all the wheels are off
the ground.

Fill fuel tank and start engine.

. Let engine idle until it runs out of fuel.
When the engine stops, allow it to cool
then repeat step #2 one more time.

. Fill fuel tank and run the car slowly,
checking that the steering and throttle
work correctly. Stay in the low and
midrange speeds. NEVER use full
throttle during break-in. Repeat this
process for 3 to 4 tanks, allowing
engine to cool down before refueling.

SEN

I

Set needle valve to starting position.
Fill fuel tank and start engine

Run car to test the throttle response.

If throttle response is sluggish and top
speeds are slow, close needle valve in
graduations (A). If response is good,
but at top speed the engine runs rough,
open needle valve(B) .

5. After needle valve tuning is complete,
adjust the idle screw (C) until idle

is smooth.

PN =

Lassen Sie den Motor wie folgt einlaufen, um
einen Schaden an lhrem neuen Motor
vorzubeugen.

1. Suchen Sie einen gut beliifteten, staubfreien Platz
und stellen Sie ihr Auto auf eine Box, so dass die
Réder den Boden nicht beruhren.

2. Fiillen Sie den Tank und starten Sie den Motor

3. Lassen Sie den Motor im Leerlauf laufen, bis der
Tank leer ist. Wenn der Motor stoppt, lassen Sie
ihn abkihlen und wiederholen Sie Schritt 2 noch
einmal.

4. Fullen Sie den Tank und fahren Sie das Auto
langsam, um die Einstellung der Lenkung und
des Gasgestanges zu Uberprifen. Fahren Sie im
unteren bis mittleren Drehzahlbereich. Geben
Sie NJEMALS Vollgas wahrend des Einlaufens.
Wiederholen Sie diesen Schritt 3 bis 4
Tankfillungen, und lassen Sie den Motor
zwischendurch ausreichend abkiihlen.

Suivre ces conseils de rodage pour

prévenir tout dommage sur votre moteur

1. Choisir un lieu ventilé et hors poussiére. Mettez la
voiture sur une cale de telle fagon que les roues
ne touchent plus le sol.

2. Remplissez le réservoir et démarrez le moteur.

3. Laissez tourner le moteur jusqu'a la fin du
réservoir. Laissez refroidir et répétez le point 2.

4. Démarrez le moteur et faites rouler la voiture.
Contrélez que les servos de direction et de gaz
travaillent correctement. Ne roulez qu'au ralenti
jusqu'a mi-gaz, JAMAIS a plein gaz. Répétez
cette procédure 3 a 4 fois sans oublier de faire
refroidir le moteur entre chaque réservoir.

IVIVOTU—=D1Y (B5UE)
CCTlR ITYYVIBEHEDBEIC DN TRL
FI. TYIYONIIEICONTIE, BIFED
"IYVIVRCH—ZERUSESEDIEHIC”
EHmATRS,
BEYAVHIFNTIREICEDXIICEIC
RETCIVIVEBESE. P+ RV TIRE
TN 289V DRIy IYZQLTRS0,.
RICH > DEEFTUBDSIMNI 9000,
JU—=D41vEmnET,

Keep the wheels off the ground during static break-in!

Waéhrend dem Einlaufen die Réder vom Boden fernhaiten!

Mettez fa voiture sur une cale de telle fagon que les roues ne
touchent pius je sol!

BEHAVHFVREICRDRIICEICERE TR,

Needle valve starting position:
Turn clockwise until it stops (closed) .
Turn counterclockwise 3 turns (open). c

Dusennadel Ausgangsstellung:

Im Uhrzeigersinn bis zum Ende eindrehen
(geschlossen). Drei Umdrehungen gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn ausdrehen (offen).

Position de départ du pointeau
Fermer complétement le pointeau.

Ouvrir trois tours.

- RILEEME

—MRICHBDRAATZIRRED'S 3 DIRDMIBAEEMBETY.

* BTRIBSIC I,

3@IEOMBETEY FanNTNET,

* AR, R IZEICK > TRENMUERINHOET,

(A) Rough at full throttle:

Turn 1/8 counterclockwise (open). A
Continue 1/8 turn at a time until full throttle

is smooth and responsive.
(A) Rau bei Voligas:

Umdrehung gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen
(6ffnen)8 Schritt wiederholen, bis der Motor bei
Vollgas sauber lauft und das Gas gut annimmt.

(A) Instable en plein gaz
Ouvrir 1/8 de tour.

Répéter jusqu'a ce que le plein gaz soit

stable.

(A) D20y FILTIVYYNEDL KOBREE /80

RUET,

1. Diisennadel in die Ausgangsstellung bringen.

2. Tank flllen und Motor starten.

3. Auto fahren um die Gasannahme zu testen.

4. Wenn die Gasannahme trége und der Top Speed
langsam ist, drehen Sie die Dusennadel im
Uhrzeigersinn zu (A). Wenn die Gasannahme gut
ist, aber der Motor bei Vollgas rau lauft, drehen
Sie die Disennadel gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn auf (B).

5. Nach der Einstellung der Diisennadel, stellen
Sie die Leerlaufschraube (C) ein, bis der Leerlauf
sauber lauft.

The exhaust should always emit smoke at full throttle. If there is no
smoke, the engine is set too lean, and could easily be damaged. During
break-in, it is normal for fuel to spit out of the exhaust pipe.

Der Motor sollte immer (auch bei Vollgas) blauen Rauch ausstoRen. Wenn er keinen Rauch ausstoRt,
ist der Motor zu mager und kann dadurch leicht beschadigt werden. Es ist normal, dass wahrend dem

Einlaufen Kraftstoff aus dem Auspuff kommt.

Le moteur doit toujours donner de la fumée bleue a I'échappement. Sans fumée,
le moteur est trop pauvre et peut étre endommagé. Pendant le rodage, il est normal

que du carburant sorte de I'échappement.

Z—RIVBBER. BNEDHKAZNLDONELZTY. BUMENHENEEIE RIS T ET

IVYVERIASEIR/NAEDET,

Mettez le pointeau sur la position de départ
Remplissez le réservoir et démarrez le moteur.
Faites rouler la voiture pour tester le réglage.

. Si l'accélération et le plein gaz sont plutét lents,
fermez le pointeau comme indiqué (A). Si
I'accélération est bonne mais le plein-gaz trop
lent avec aucune fumée a I'échappement,
ouvrez le pointeau (B).

. Réglez le ralenti(C).

rono

o

(C) Adjusting idle:
Turning clockwise increases idle RPM.
Counterclockwise decreases RPM.

(C) Leerlauf einstelien:

Drehen im Uhrzeigersinn erhoht die
Leerlaufdrehzahl. Drehen gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn vermindert die
Leerlaufdrehzahl

(C) Réglage du ralenti
Visser la vis augmente le ralenti
Dévisser le diminue.

(©)
—— BILOBEMEN > THSF o TR,
BICOY E@ENEND, EICOT ETENTFADET,

(B) Low top end, slow response:
Turn 1/8 turn clockwise (close).

Continue 1/8 turn at a time until

response is sharp and speeds are higher.

(B) Kein Topspeed, schiechte Gasannahme:
Drehen Sie die Diisennadel in 1/8 Schritten
im Uhrzeigersinn ein (schiiessen).Fahren
Sie mit 1/8 Schritten fort, bis die Gasannahme
direkter und der Topspeed besser wird.

(B) Plein gaz faible, accélération lente
Visser par un 1/8 de tour (fermée).Continuer
par des 1/8 de tours jusqu'a ce I'accélération
soit franche et les vitesses importantes.
(B)RE—RZELEIFE1\E1/8 @& T DD TNEET,

EEDEHNEZZIZUEE. Z— FILTHEEL
FI. RE—REEFRVESE.Z— LN
TEBEN2~3I9FDELTNEFT, 2
DJIVZA0 Y RILTIEEDZSIC3BHE I
BLTHW>TREL,

Z— R —HRICEDAAIZIRED S 2 OFs
DUBROHEDABEITE, TYIVHIET
BNNBEOET,

HREESICIE. 3 BEAMBT Y FENTNET
PARIYTD OB EEZZVESEP 1 R
VIURBRICKOBRELET., P RUVIR
TIVIVHIEZ > TUEDEE RIEEIC
QUTTREL, BIC@Y @' £A0D, EIC
@Y @I TFADET.

Low Speed Needle adjustments

Set needle fiush with carburator body,

to fean out !

only turn in 1/2 turn clockwise

Einstellungen der Nadel fur niedrige Drehzahl.
Stellen Sie die Nadel so ein, dass sie bundig mit dem Vergaser ist. Drehen
Sie die Nade/ in 1/2 Umdrehungen im Uhrzeigersinn um das Gemisch

magerer zu stellen!

Reglages du pointeau de bas regime
Positionner je pointeau en afflfeurement avec le corps du carburateur,
tourner seulement 1/2 tour dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour

Factory Settings
Werkseinstellungen
Reglages en usine
IR FDRBARE

appauvrir !

1ER_— R)LOD5RE
PREBSIBEDIC, ER— )L (@D, T —0MERY)

Z1/20%. BEE0ICLHET,

10



Turn the wrench counter-clockwise

to remove the glow plug.

Zum Ausschrauben der Gliihkerze miissen
Sie den Gliihkerzenschiiissel gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn drehen.

Tourner ia clé dans le sens anti-horaire pour
déposer la bougie chaude.
J0-TJ350UVYFE@BRALT. J0-TJ50%Zm)
DILFT,

Tilt the engine head away from face and turn
the motor over using the Roto Start.

Halten Sie den Motorkopf weg von sich und lassen Sie
den Motor mit Hilfe des Elektrostarters einige Male
durchdrehen.

Eloignez la culasse du visage et retournez le moteur a
l'aide du Roto Start.

IVIVHSEEERDIETEST. RF—H-TIVIVE
FNDU. ROBMBERFELET,

Replace the glow plug and complete the
starting steps without priming the engine.
Schrauben Sie die Gliihkerze wieder ein und
wiederholen die den Startvorgang ohne den
Fiiliknopf Zu betiétigen.
Reposer la bougie chaude et
de démarrage sans amorger le moteur.
JO-TSTERONIT. Fa—DORIVEBSFICIVY
VBB ETNET,

1a pre e

Use a fully charged glow plug igniter to test the glow plug. Hold the glow plug with needle nose pliers and attach to the igniter. If the plug is good, the element will
glow an orange or red color. If the element doesn't glow, or if it is damaged, you will need to replace the plug. The element will be very hot when glowing.

Benutze einen voll gelad Gliihk ker. Halte die Giiihk

ze am Gewinde mit einer Spitzzange fest (nicht das Gewinde beschédigen) und steck den Gliihkerzenstecker

auf. Wenn die Gliihkerze in Ordnung ist gliiht sie orange bzw. rot. Wenn sie nicht giiiht, muss die Gliihkerze ausgetauscht werden. Vorsicht, die Gliihkerze wird sehr heif3.

Utilisez un dispositif d'amor¢age de bougie chargé pour tester la b

I'élément brille d'une couleur orange ou rouge. Si I'éiément ne brille pas, ou s'il est endommagé, vous devrez r

gie chaude. Maint

ir celle-ci a I'aide d'une pmce a bec po:ntu et flxer le dispositif d" amorgage. Si ia bougie est bonne,
L'é

t est trés chaud aprés avoir brillé.

BRBULTSDT—RI—TIO-TSTDEBET A LET, XYFICHO—TSTEHEHTSTT-29—[CRONTET, J0— 7770)IL/><Jhb‘Zb)DD‘ﬁ!;ﬁﬂliG%’(ﬁgIL/XJHJ‘fnb
BERIUXY FORIBLTNRTENEZONFITDTIO-TSTEZRUTEE, Ho>TNDRPRIUAY FORENFRCEBEDFINTIO-TSTICMSBZNNKSICL TS,

Element
Heizdraht
Dispositif
d'armorgage
TIUXY R

Glow Plug
Gliihkerze
Hot! Bougie Chaude
: J0-7355
HeiB! Pliers
Chaud'! Spitzzange
=R Pinces
NYF

Glow Plug Igniter
Gluhkerzenstecker
Dispositif d'armorgage
I50T-25—

Good Plug
Element glows when tested.

Kerze in Ordnung
Heizdraht gliiht, wenn der
Gliihkerzenstecker
aufgesteckt wird.

Bonne Bougie
L'éiément brille pendant le
test.

=]
IUXYENE0FET,

Bad Piug
Element may be damaged
or broken if it doesn't light
up compietely.
Schiechte Kerze
Wenn der Draht nur feicht
oder unregeiméaBig glfimmit
ist die Kerze defect und
muss getauscht werden.
Mauvaise Bougie
L'element est défectueux
ou if ne s'alfume pas.

=1 ]

Bad Plug
Element is broken or doesn't
light up at all.

Defekte Kerze
Der Heizdraht ist gebrochen
oder gliiht nicht.

Mauvaise Bougie
L'eléement est endommage
ou defectueux s'il ne
s'allume pas.

Ex=i:]
2LHABBNVBERIUAY R
WELTNEY,

FL<HASBNMBEIZIUXY R
WRLUTNDIENOHOET .,

To set the slipper clutch, tighten the nut ( OCIockwise) until it stops then loosen it 1/2 turn ( ‘:) Counter clockwise). The spur gear should slip when firm pressure is
applied. If the slipper clutch is too tight it may damage the drive train.

Zur Ei lfung der Slipperkupplung drehen Sie die Mutter vorsichtig bis zum Anschiag fest (O im Uhrzeigersinn) und I6sen Sie sie dann wieder ( D gegen den Uhrzeigersinn) um eine haibe
Umdrehung. Das Hauptzahnrad soliite bei fe Druck durchr hen. Der Antrieb ang kann durch eine zu feste Slipperkuppiung beschadigt werden.

Pour installer I'embrayage a friction, serrer I'écrou (O dans le sens des aiguilfles d'une montre) jusqu'au blocage puls desserrer de 1/2 tour ( ‘3 sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre). La
couronne doit patiner si une forte pression est appliquée. Si I'embrayage est trop serré il peut endc fa tr

2w IN=D 5y FORERG, FFF v +HILEFDE TEETIRICHDAAHZDERIGETIDICT/2084EHTIZS0, 8L \UD\DDDD EEECRY Y TIBDXRIICHEILE T R w/N—=D 5y FOMDA
HIEBHAREBHDCENDOFT,

1) Hold the tires.

2) Use finger to rotate the spur gear.

Note: The spur gear should slip when firm pressure
is appliied. If it does not slip, loosen it in 1/2 turn
increments.

10mm

1) Haiten Sie die Reifen fest.

2) Drehen Sie mit thren Fingern am

Hauptzahnrad. Es solite bei festem Druck durchrutschen.
Wenn es nicht durchrutscht, miissen Sie die Mutter um
eine halbe Umdrehung aufdrehen.

1) Maintenir les pneus

2) Faire tourner Ja couronne a l'aide d'un

doigt.

Note : L'embrayage a friction doit patiner si une forte
pression est appliquée. S'il ne patine pas, le desserrer par
demi-tours a Ia fois.

A VEFTHSA, BTRANN-FPEEIHLIT,
BNADMDSZEEICR v TFBDRDICHEHLET.
ELRY v TURNBER /208EDET .

11



Description
Engine does not start

Engine starts, then stalls

Truck is hard to control

Melted clutch shoes

Problem
Motor startet nicht.

Motor startet, stirbt dann
aber ab.

Schlechte Gasannahme und
Reaktion des Motors.

Auto ist schwer zu
kontrollieren.

Geschmolzene
Kupplungsbacken.

Probleme
Le moteur ne démarre pas

Le moteur démarre et
s'arréte

Mauvais fonctionnement du
moteur

Voiture difficile a piloter

Embrayage fondu

ER
TYIVDDEEN

IYIVEHHBH
I<ICLEFD.

IVIVHIFEIMELENDS
=0

BEABLEDEHE

DS vFMNBITUEDS

Possible Problem

Out of fuel

Contaminated fuel

Glow plug igniter is not charged
Glow plug is bad

No fuel flow

Engine flooded

Engine has overheated

Throttle valve isn't adjusted properly
Air cleaner is blocked

Idle speed is set too low

Air bubbles in the fuel line

Glow plug is bad

Engine is overheated

Airflow though system is bad
Throttle servo is improperly set up

Weak transmitter and/or receiver batteries.
Low reception from radio antennas.
Servo linkage not adjusted properly.

Brake is dragging during running.

Ursache

Tank ist leer oder Vergaser ist nicht gefillt.
Defekte Gluhkerze oder schlechte
Gluhkerzensteckerbatterien.
Kraftstoffschlauche, Luftfilter oder
Schalldampfer verstopft.

Im Motor befindet sich zu viel Kraftstoff.

Dusennadel nicht richtig eingestellt.
Gasgestange nicht richtig eingestellt.
Tank ist leer.

Kraftstoffschlduche, Luftfilter oder
Schalldampfer verstopft.

Disennadel nicht richtig eingestellt.
Motor ist Gberhitzt.

Disennadel nicht richtig eingestellt.

Zu niedriger Druck vom Schalldampfer.
Schwache Sender- oder Empfanger Akkus.
Schwacher Empfang der Fernsteuerung.
Gasgestange nicht richtig eingestellt.
Bremse schleift wahrend der Fahrt.

Cause
Réservoir vide ou carburateur pas amorcé.

Mauvaise bougie ou accu de démarrage déchargé.

Durite, filtre a air ou silencieux bouchés.
Le moteur est plein de carburant.

Carburateur mal réglé.

Tringlerie mal réglée.

Réservoir vide.

Durite, filtre a air ou silencieux bouchés.
Carburateur mal réglé.

Surchauffe du moteur.

Carburateur mal réglé.

Manque de pression du silencieux.
Mauvais émetteur, récepteur ou piles.
Faible réception des antennes.
Tringleries des servos mal réglées.
Le frein fonctionne constamment

S

JRRIDA > TUVRW, RBEIA T Y IV ETRTUVEL,
TSTHINTND. TS5~ FBE DS TS,
MRFa—T - MRS VDO DFEED

IPDU—F— - RITS5—ADEN

Z—=N=F3—=0 (F3—-0ODLITZ)
FrIUY—DRERR

Y—IRU VT —
RIS > D (TR
MBFa—T - IPDU—F— - RITS—ADEN
20w RUNILT DRERE
IVIVDF—N—E—F

20w BUNIVT + Z—= RJUINILT OFBERE
NIS=DBNTILyIYv—Fa—TDIN, &KE
RIS - SEEONYTU—-FE
BROBERENRIZN

=R VT —IDBERR
ETPTU—FDPNVEEXITZ > TN D,

Solution

Refill fuel tank
Replace fuel
Charge glow igniter
Replace Glow Plug

Check fuel lines for crack, leaks, and holes. Replace fuel line if necessary.

Remove glow plug and discharge fuel
Allow engine to cool, richen the fuel mixture and restart

Set idle and adjust needle valve to the manufacturers recommended settings

Check air filter. Clean or replace if necessary

Adjust the idle speed

Check for leaks or crack in the fuel line

Replace glow plug

Allow engine to cool and then restart

Check connections between tank, engine and exhaust

Set servo to neutral and reset linkages according to radio and model manufacturer's specifications

Recharge or replace batteries.
Fully extend transmitter and receiver antennas.
Move servo to neutral then re-adjust.

Set brake so car rolls freely at neutral throttle.

Lésung

Tank fillen und Vergaser ftillen.
Gluhkerze austauschen und Akku laden oder austauschen.

Verstopfte Teile sdubern oder ersetzen.

Gliihkerze entfernen und Zylinder leeren. Auch

Gliihkerze testen und ersetzen falls defekt.

Leerlaufschraube und Diisennadel in die Ausgangsposition bringen.
Servo in Neutralstellung bringen und neu einstellen.

Tank flllen.

Verstopfte Teile saubern oder ersetzen

Leerlauf und Diisennadel neu einstellen.

Motor abkiihlen lassen und Disennadel um 2 bis 3 Clicks &ffnen.
Disennadel neu einstellen.

Kraftstoffschlauch vom Schalldampfer zum Tank richtig installieren.
Batterien austauschen.

Sender- und Empfangerantenne vollstandig ausziehen

Servo in Neutralstellung bringen und neu einstellen

Bremse in Neutralstellung so einstellen, dass sich alle vier Rader
frei bewegen lassen.

Solution

Remplir le réservoir et pomper.

Remplacer la bougie et charger I'accu de démarrage.
Nettoyer ou changer les piéces bouchées.

Enlever la bougie pour vider I'excédent de carburant.
Vérifier la bougie.

Régler le pointeau sur la position d'origine.

Mettre le servo au neutre et régler la timonerie.

Remplir le réservoir.

Nettoyer ou changer les piéces bouchées.

Régler le pointeau.

Laisser refroidir le moteur et ouvrir le pointeau d'1/4 de tour.
Régler le pointeau.

Monter correctement le tuyau entre le silencieux et le réservoir.
Changer ou charger les batteries.

Sortir compléetement I'antenne de I'émetteur et du récepteur.
Mettre le servo au neutre et re-régler.

Régler la commande de frein en position neutre

BNDEREELTS

MBS VD ICREAN, TYIYVETRNERD, (F3—2)
TSUERHT D, BUEHBICRIMT D,

PRF =T - NS VDO DRIR. RIS

IPOU—TF— - RTS—ADRIF, RIFZH
TSTERUIY I VADENEZICT .

Z=RINVT - PA RUYTEERIETORENBICRY
Y—MEZa—kSVICLTHS. BEUYT—IERE

RS VD ICHRNEAND
BNTNDEDDRIR, XIFRiE
20V FVNIVITRUPA BIL - =
IVIVNRABDDERO>THEZ
RNV T ERORENBICRY
NIS-N6NTUyYr—Fa1-TEDE<, RFKHE
Ny T —DTBRISTTE
EEHRUBRERDT VT T ERZICBIET
Y—IREZa—kSVICLTHS, BEY YT —IZRE

Za—k3) (PARUYT) ORETTIL—F1
BIDSIRRICRET 2.

FILDiEE
RILE2~3DVHITD.

12



x3

Z578
M3 x 12mm
x1

Z568

M3 x 12mm

x4

7581

M3 x 18mm

85033@
73946
7578
7578
7578
7568
850360

850360
85077@

13 Z581



x1

72131
76942 52T
72131
B071 72233 B0O71
5x11x2mm 5x10x2.5mm
x1
7260
x1
72130 4
» 86130 3 86223
A182 86130 72130 2
6x11x1.4mm (Black)
x1
86223
A182
x1 1
Z260
2.5x12mm 5 76942 52T
86222
x1
2669
Z669
M6
7903

86094 X2 x2
M4x2x12mm

To set the slipper clutch, please turn to page 11.

B030 86094 . . u .

Zur Einstellung der Slipperkuppiung, bléttern Sie
ggggfnm x1 10x15x4mm bitte um auf Seite 11.

Pour installer I'embrayage a friction, veuillez aller

a la page 11.

2w IN=D5 v FOFEDIE.

x1 86225
86225 B030 11
7x19mm
86094
x1
86234 87138a
7x19mm
B030
x1 86234 2903
2.5mm

87138a
5x10x5mm

14



7581

x1
72148
85036 @ 85036@
x4
Z581
M3 x 18mm
72148b
85036 @
72148a x2
72148a
x2
7282 87160 x1
M3x14mm
Make sure the assembly spins freely.
7282

Gehen Sie sicher, dass sich die 87160
Getriebewelle einfach drehen lasst.

Vérifier que I'ensemble tourne librement.

ZAN=FVHEIEIDDCEEERBLTIZE,

15



86226

86226 x2
85036 ©

A855a X2 B022 X 2

13T, 13Z, 13D
T

Grease
Fett
Graisse

B022 x4 JTUZR
5x11x4mm B022

A855a

z242 x2

E2 7242

86014a x4
13T, 13Z, 13D

86227

86014b x4
10T, 10Z, 10D A431b

6823 2164

86014c X2
3x22mm 86014b

B030 86014c

86014b

A855b
2242

86014d x4 86014a
7x15x0.2mm

86014d

6823 x4 Z164 86014d
4.5x6.6mm Grease < 764

Fett
Graisse 86014a

TR
7242 A431a
86227 x4

A431b x8
M2x10mm B030

A855b x2 X 2 5623

Z242 x4
E-2

86227

B030 x4
10x15x4mm

16



Z578
M3x12mm

Z136
4-40

2581
M3x18mm

x2

x2

x4

Note Direction.
Richtung beachten
Noter Ia direction

7136

Black
Schwarz
Noir

BEICER
Black
Schwarz
Noir
= Z136

17

2164

85036 @

X2

7578

Rear
Hinten
Arriéere
14

850710

Z581



72157b

Z599
3x40mm

86223
7x57mm

Z581
M3x18mm

x1

X2

x1

x4

85074 @

Note Direction.
Richtung beachten
Noter la direction
BEICEFR

86223

72157b

7

18

Grease
Fett
Graisse
TR

85072@

7599

7581

3

85074 @

Rear

Hinten

Arriére
7599 Y

Rear
Hinten
Arriéere
1+



72001
4x30mm

Z136
4-40

2282
M3x14mm

Z526
M3x8mm

Z136
4-40

Z581
M3x18mm

X2

x3

x2

X2

x2

x4

Blaci

k

Schwarz

Noir

Black
Schwarz
Noir

2

A396 @
Z136
A396 @
A396@®
A396 @
A396 @
Z136
A396 O
85077 ®
7282
Front
Vorne
Avant 85071 @
o0V k
Z581

19

72001

7526

Z136
Black
Schwarz
Noir

2

85077 ®

Thread Lock
Schrauben-
sicherungslack
Frein Filet
RYOv I



72157a

A281
3x42mm

2242
E2

86232
7x63mm

Z581
M3x18mm

85074 ©
x1
x2
x2
Front 85072@
Vorne
Avant
JO0VF
85072 @
x1
x4

7581

7242

20

72157a

85072 @

Note Direction.
Richtung beachten

Noter la direction

[BETER

Front

Vorne
Avant
J20Vk
A281
3
85074 @
Grease
Fett 76‘4
Graisse
TR
86232
85072 @



7567 x2

M3x10mm

Z571 x2

M3x20mm

86228 X2
5x35x7mm

A838 x4
3x4.5x5.5mm

B022 x2
5x11x4mm

B030 x2
10x15x4mm

Z136 x4
4-40

7543 x4
M3x10

BO22 A838

85076 @

A838

85073 @

85073 @
7567
Z571
7543
85076 @ o
L10
7543
86228 . 7136
B030
Z136
7543
85076 @
R10
7543

21

7136

86228

A838

B030

A838

85076 @

B022

7136



A280b x2
3x25mm

7242 x2
E2

86230 x2
7x86mm

6819 x4
P3

86230

o Grease
A Fett
Graisse
TR

A280b

E242
A280b
85077 ®
A
6819
~
6819
<
86230
ob Grease
A Fett
Graisse
TR

22

85077®

E242



B022 x4
5x11x4mm
Z136 x2
4-40
86168 x2
85077 ®
6876 X2
3x54.5
6878 X2
3x61
6819 x8
P3
7242 x8
E2

B022

Z136

Grease
e’e > Fett

Graisse

T2

86230 86168

85077®

86230
7x86mm

Front

Vorne
Avant
J0vk

Rear
Hinten
Arriére
Uv

Shock Oil
Dampferol

Huile amortisseur
VavIALIL

85077 ©

85037 @

7242

R2
86229 x2
B022 5x41x7
86229
86229
B022
7136
Grease
e)'6\ Fett
v Graisse
D12
86230
x2
A768@

Front

Vorne X2 6876

Avant

JOVkF

A768 @
6819 A760 @
85079
6819
85079
85077 @

23

6878

85037 @
L2

B022

86168

A7600

2242

Rear

Hinten X2
Arriére

1



Shock Oil #300 (Silicone 30 wt U.S.)
Déampferol #300 (Silikon)

Huile amortisseur #300 (Silicon)

Y3y IA1IL

72102 x4

6816 x4
s10

Caution!

Move the shaft

up and down siowly
to remove bubbles.

Déampferkolben langsam

nach oben und unten

bewegen um die Luftblasen
2 zu entfernen.

Eliminer les bulles en
déplagant le piston de
haut en bas & plusieurs
reprises

Po<DER Y
EIHLTRRE 3
RNTRSOY,

Front

Vorne
Avant
20V

6796 x2
13x70x1.1mmx14 coils

Rear
Hinten 85077 @

Arriére
s 85077 @

6592 x2
13x80x1.1mmx16 coils

6796/ 6592

85077 @

Front
2 X Vorne

Avant

JOVk

112mm

Rear
2 Hinten
Arriére
U
126mm

24

72102

85077 @

6816

x4

85077 @

85077 @

Rear Only
Nur hinten

Arriere
seulement

Jp



Z547
M3 x 20mm

x2

Z568
M3 x 12mm

x2

Z663
M3

Z547
M3 x 20mm

7242 x8
E2

x2

Z663
M3

x2

7568

x2

7242

7547

2224

7547

7663

2547

2568

2663

7547

25

2663

2224

2663

2242



86021 x1 72140a

72140b
86022 x1
A886a x2
Asgeb x2 Thread Lock
Schraubensicherungslack
Frein Filet A886b
RIOY A
7699
A805 x1 = A886a
M5x21 S
72140a x1 86022
A805
72140b x1
A886b
86021
Z699 x1 Note Direction Noter ia direction
7x12x0.8mm Richtung beachten BZICTIE
7543
aze9  x1 Engine Specification
ag13  x1 Motor Spezifikationen
Spécifications du moteur
BEITDIVIY
B046 x1
5x8mm
31.50mm max.
19.80mm
2517 x1
M3 x 8mm 72mm max.
31.50mm
2662 x1
M2
11mm
2694 x2 Thread Lock
5x10 x.5mm Schraubensicherungslack
Frein Filet
RIOw A
S 7694
N B046
A249
A813
7694
7517

Use motor mount 86045 for non HPI Motors.
Benutzen Sie den Motorhalter #86045 fiir Motoren,
die nicht von HPI sind.

Utiliser le supﬁort moteur 86045 pour les 86045a/b
moteurs non-HPI.

HPIEMSND I Y Y Y aHERDBEE. 860451V I VY

DY hECERESL.

26



6154 x2

72110 x1
86037 x1
Z509 x2
M3x30mm

A875 x1
50474 x1
7526 x4
M3 x 8mm

7568 x1
M3 x 12mm

Z578 x1
M3x12mm

Fuel Tube Lengths
for HPI Tanks Shown
Below.

Die Lédnge der beiden
Schléduche bei Verwendung
von HPI Tanks ist unten
angegeben.

Longueur des tubes
silicone suivant le réservoir
HPI utilisé.

THESEIC. MHYYDIC
SBOETRRFa2-—TENDY ~
UT<LEEb.

A=130mm
87021 B=125mm

Optional
Optional
Optionnel
Z7TY3Y

A800 A=130mm
B=145mm

Optional
Optional
Optionnel
Z7Y3Y

A= 95mm

72525 B=145mm

ovl ocl 0ch Ok 00} 06 08 0L 09 0S oy o€ 0e o]}

0S}

86037

72110 6154

A868

Pressure
Return Line
Druckschlauch
Pressurisation
BDIDENTS—
EDIREFET,

7568

85077 @

7578

27

A875

Fuel Line
Kraftstoffschiauch
Alimentation
BDIDEF v TN —EDREFT,

7526

[~
N
N
Z509
2
Thread Lock
Schraubensicherung-
slack
Frein Filet
RyOwv |



7569

7569 x1
M3x15mm
850330
2578 x3
M3x12mm
85033 @
7578
Z569
85072 @
1
Z568
85078a x1 P
85033 @

2517 x2

M3x8mm Z578
7568 x3 Z517

M3x12mm

7568 85078 @

7569 x2 85078 @

M3x15mm 85078a

z578 x5

M3x12mm

Z578
Z578
Z578

28



6819 X2
P3

7569 X2
M3x15mm

87021
7569

6819

Do not overtighten!
Nicht zu fest anziehen!
Ne pas serrer exagérément !

WOBTER

7569 87021

6819

Connect radio gear prior to
installation to check for proper
operation. Make sure the servo
and trim settings are centered.
Refer to your radio’s owners
manual for details on proper
setup.

Uberpriifen Sie vor dem Einbau der
Fernsteueraniage die richtige

Funktion der einzeinen Komponenten.
Stellen Sie alle Trimmungen am Sender
auf neutral.

Beziiglich der Einstellung lhres
Senders nehmen Sie ggf. die
dazugehdrige.

Bedienungsanleitung zur Hilfe.

Faire des essais de fonctionnement
de I'ensemble radio avant le montage.
Vérifier que les servos et les trims
sont au neutre.

Se reporter au manuel de votre

radio pour des intructions

détaillées.

BIRDY—EDBEEUENTERL .
Za—F3IVICURREICUET,
FHULEBRFHHSOTORICHE

LTV DEURERBAE ZECBEE),

Servo Requirements
ServogréBle

Taille des Servos
BEIDY—MRDY1 X

7569

87021

6819

Transmitter

Sender

Emetteur
RIS

ON
ON

Make sure the servo sizes are as shown.
Achten Sie auf die GréBe /hrer Servos.

Les servos doivent avoir les

dimensions ci-dessous.

H—RE TRHOTEDMERLRBLTRE),

Actual Size
OriginalgréBe
Taille réelle

RIK

46~51mm

29

7569

6819

Receiver
Empfanger
Récepteur
SEH

Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
H—iR

29mm

Throttle Servo

Gasservo
Servo des gaz
20V RILY—m

ON 2
Battery Pack
Receiver Switch Akkupack
Empfangerschalter /B\attgrlle
vIrl)—

Inter réception
SEMBRT v F

Make sure the steering servo
depth is 29mm or less.

Achten Sie darauf, dass die
Befestigungslécher nicht
héher als 29mm sind.
Vérifier que la hauteur du

servo de direction est de 29mm
ou moins.

TP ITY—RIEESH29mmId
ToEDZEFERLTIES.



93330 x1
4-40x60mm
Z136 x1
4-40
7224 x3
M3x108
7561 x5
M3x10mm
7569 x3
M3x15mm
A396 @ (23)
+> 7 Airtronics/ HPI/ JR/ KO/ Sanwa
A396 © (24)
Hitec
N TvD
A396 @ (25)
Futaba
I
A396
76mm
7561 x4
M3x10mm

A396

Servos up to 27mm.
Servos bis 27mm.

Servo de 27 mm
maximum.

P—mMOBEIN27mm

27mm ECOBS

Actual Size Taille réeile
Originalgréfe RY K

Servos 27mm to 29mm.

Servos zwischen 27 bis
29mm.

Servo de 27 a 29 mm.

P—RDEEH27mm

NS529mMmDIBE
27~29mm

Actual Size Taille réeile
Originalgréfe [RYK

7136

A396 ©

Z561

30

85029 @

Z561
85029 @
85039 @
7224
Z569
Z950
A471@ /27125
93330
A471@ /27125

Z561



6131

87022

2567
M3x8mm

Use the spacer that
best fits your switch.

Verwenden Sie den

x1 Spacer, der am Besten
auf Ihren Schalter passt.
Utiliser la cale qui
convient e mieux a
votre inter.

24 Y FICHOBTAN——
E@ALTIEEL, 85029 0.0.0

6163

x1

x2

The receiver cover is designed to
fit recievers up to the sizes shown
below.

Die Empfédnger-Schutzabdeckung

ist fiir Empfdanger geeignet, die die

unten angegeben MaB3e nicht 85029 @ 7567
liberschreiten.

Le capot récepteur est prévu pour Z567
un récepteur de la taille indiquée
ci-dessous.

LY —=N=AN=EBFRICESNET 1 IETD
SEMICEATEET,

31

Note Direction.

Richtung

beachten

Noter la direction

BEITER

87022
Sponge tape

Schaumstoff
Kiebeband

Mousse
AN IF7—=T



75106

Z150a

Z150b

A396b
50474

72144

A896
M2x28mm

Z517
M3x8

Z150a

x3
x1
x1 Z150b
85029 @
75106
75106
75106
x1
3
x1 1 24
Z561 7561
16mm A3960
A471@ AB96
Je1r A396D 850390
If your servos cannot achieve full
throttie with the standard throttle
1 2 link, use the optional setting 2 or 3
X 50474 3 70144 of the 85039@ horn.
Falls sie bei maximalen Servo
85036 @ A396 © ausschlag kein Vollgas erreichen,
12mm kénnen sie die optionalen
x1 50474 Befestigungslécher 2 oder 3 des
85077 @ 85039 (4) Servohorns verwenden.
4 Si votre servo ne peut accéder au
5 plein gaz en position standard,
utiliser les réglages 2 ou 3 sur le
x1 7561 x1 palonnier 85039 (4).
M3x10 Fv IUH—NDEBICESBNBEE.
85039@M2FKZIEBDIIEZ HH
A396 @ (23) ULIZShY,
Airtronics/ HPI SX-1/ JR/ KO/
Sanwa
)
A396 @ (24)
Hitec 6
NTvD
A396 @ (25)

Futaba/ HPI SF-1/2
I8N

32



Z561
M3x10

75106

75106

x4

85073©

75106

Slide Carb Linkage Setup
Vergaseranlenkung bei Schiebevergasern
Commande carburateur a tiroir

254 RF v ITLY—BRED U VT -

You must use a longer piece of
fuel tubing for this setup. The
length will vary based on servo
and carb.

Sie miissen bei diesem Setup
einen etwas ldngeren
Spritschlauch

verwenden. Die genaue Lénge
hédngt vom Servo und dem
Vergaser ab.

Utiliser un morceau de tube
silicone. La longueur dépend du
servo et du caburateur utilisés.

254 B TEABICIIMEC

WU TR F a2 —TJZaR<tI>T

<EEW 251 RFvIEFERT

DG YT —IICENE TR
DIEENERBUFET,

75106

33

85073@

75106

85039 @

7561



4456a x4

4456b x4
5052 x4
2684
6125
6125

4.8x14mm X4

2264
2x10mm x4
2684
M4 x4

2684

6125

7264

85074@

Air Filter Maintenance
(After every 5 tanks)

1. Remove and rinse filter
with fuel to remove dirt.
2. Apply air filter oil
and replace.

Luftfilterreinigung

(nach jedem 5. Tank)

1. Entfernen Sie den Luftfilter und
waschen Sie ihn mit Benzin aus.

2.Tranken Sie ihn in Luftfilterol und
setzten Sie ihn wieder ein.

x4

Instant Cement
Sekundenkleber
Colle rapide
RIESA
2264
85074@
7264
85074@
6125
7264
72684
85074@
6125
72684
Wheel Cross Section
Z950 Felgen Seitenansicht
Coupe transversale
de la jante
TRA — )@
Entretien du filtre a air Note Direction.
(aprés 5 réservoirs) ' Richtung beachten
1. Retirer la mousse et la ® Noter la direction
laver avec du carburant BEITER
pour éliminer la poussiére.
2. Imprégner avec de I'huile a filtre a
air et replacer le filtre. 2684 6125
D P PN
IP=D)—FT—DAYTTY Do Not Overtighten.

FEEESICET Y- —F—[C Nicht zu fest anziehen.

;‘J:r ;1%%\7@ g;i@i? /5_?3—6 \ERL Ne pas serrer exagérément.
#oT BAELET. oS-

34



See body painting sheet.
Siehe Karosserielackierungsblat
Voir la feuille de décoration.
NAY R TA-IVSRIFHSHR

75106 x4

Use 4 #75106 clips to secure the body. DREBHITET,
Verwenden Sie 4 Karosserieclipse
(#75106), um die Karosserie zu
befestigen.
Utiliser 4 clips #75106 pour fixer la
carrosserie.
75106 R« EVYTRT 1+ ZEELE T,
12mm
Number Qty. Description
Artikelt Anzahi Bezeichnung
Référence Qte Description
58 AH B8
87112 x1 x1 Case for Motor Unit
x9 x1 Gehaeuse Fuer Motoreinheit
Boitier Pour Unite Motrice
x1 x1 —Zt7y
87113 x1 Battery Lid for Motor Unit
x1 Batteriedeckel Fuer Motoreinheit
Couvercle De Batterie Pour Unite Motrice
x1 \wFU—NN—
87114 x1 x1 Gear Set for Motor Unit
x1 x1 Getriebesatz Fuer Motoreinheit
Jeu De Pignons Pour Unite Motrice
x1 x2 Friyh
87115 x1 Motor and Switch Set w/ Pinion for Motor Unit
x1 Motor Und Schaitersatz Mit Ritzel Fuer Motoreinheit
Ensemble Moteur/interrupteur et Pignon P. Unite Motrice
x1 E-H— RTvF. E=AVEYH

HPI Body

HPI Karosserie
Carrosserie HP!
HPI RS 1 —

t.

Front
Vorne

Avant
J0vk

5mm 1/4" Holes 5mm

5mm Lécher
Trous de 5 mm
MF1—VDOV A

35

Number Qty.

Artikel# Anzah!
Référence Qté
o8 A
87116 1
B021 x1
B085 x2
z721 x4

Rear
Hinten
Arriére
U

Nitro engines must have good
air circulation! Cut the windows out
to let cool air inside the car.

Verbrennungsmotoren miissen gut gekiihit
werden! Schneiden Sie fiir eine gute
Luftzirkulation die Fenster aus.

Les moteurs Nitro doivent étre correctement
ventilés! Découpez les vitres pour laisser de
I'air frais passer a I'intérieur de la voiture.

IVIVDREDEDICD 1 > k8%

Ny EUET,
7mm
7mm 1/4" Holes
7mm Lécher
Trous de 7 mm
T 4—=VDOY ~A
DNEDITET,
3x8mm x1
x9
3x25mm X1
Description
Bezeichnung
gegcription

Starter Shaft w/ O-ring
Starterboizen Mit O-Ring

Arbre D'entrainement Avec Joint Torique

2=5—=Y %I+ 0J VI
Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm

Kugeliager
Roulement
NPUVT

Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm

Kugeliager

RPUVT

Set Screw M4x4mm
Madenschraube

Vis Allen
Ty r2OUa—



. S Shaft M4x2x12
Parts Size Reference crew Sha x2x12mm

Gewindestift
Teile Referenz 86094 Vis axe
Pieces (echelle 1) 72144 Brake Rod M2 x 80mm Black 20Ja-Yv Ik
IN—VEY K Bremsgesténge schwarz
Commande de frein (noir)
Ju—F0vk
Washer 4.8 x 14mm Shock Cap 12 x 0.8mm (Purple)
Unterlagscheibe Dampferkappe (Lila)
Rondelle Bouchon amortisseur (Violet)
Dyye— NI DF v T
6125 72102
72148a Brake Plate 86130 Slipper Clutch Hub
Bremsbacken Slipperkupplungsmitnehmer
6592  Spring 14x80x1.1 16 Coils (Black) Plaquette de frein Moyeu De Pression Slipper
Feder Fo—FT— AYyR=9F5yFNT
Ressort
Brake Cam Shaft
> 2]
AIVVT (R Bremsscheibenaufnahme
Came de frein __ 86168 Flange Shaft 3x33mm
72148b Achsstift

Axe triangle
IS5VIYYvITh

6796  Spring 14x70x1.1 14 Coils (Black)

Feder
Ress?rt‘ 72157a Arm Brace Front 3 x 42mm
RTUVT (R Aluminiumhalter vorne 86222 Gear Shaft 5x55mm
Silicone O-Ring S10 Renfort bras avant Getriebewelle
Silikon O-Ring S10 P-=LTJUL=2  DJ0VHE Arbre Pignon
Joint torique S10 FryvIh
>3av0o-Uvg
6816 Slipper Plate Spacer 5 x 10 x 14.5mm
Slipperplatten Scheibe
Silicone O-Ring P-3 (Red) 72157b Arm Brace Rear 3 x 42mm Entretoise D'Embrayage
Silikon O-Ring P-3 rot Aluminiumhalter hinten 2y N=TU— 2R —
6819 Joint torique P3 (rouge) Renfort bras arriére 86223
>1J)3>0-UvJ P-3 P—ATL—2 UP
0O-Ring 4.5 x 6.6mm Black f
Silikon O-Ring Schwarz Cup Joint 7x19mm (D Cut)
Joint tori . Spacer 5 x 10 x 2.5mm Cup Joint
que Noir N H
6823 yJIvO-Uvo Scheibe Noix De Cardan
Entretoise Ay TIIAYE Tx19mm DAY ~)
72233 777
6876  Shock Shaft 3x55mm (Stainless Steel) 86225
Kolbenstange Stahl Body Pin (Medium)
Tige Amortisseur (Acier Inox) K y rin i ittel
Y3v IV Tk arosseriesp| |n_te mitte
Clips carrosserie moyen
75106 2Ty Ty
6878  Shock Shaft 3x61mm (Stainless Steel)
Kolbenstange Stahl Radio Tray Pin
Tige Amortisseur (Acier Inox) Radiobeh%olter-Stift 86226 Gear: Shaft-S x 32 x 7mm
PDECPIE AN Goupille Par radio De Plateau :etrleb:mltnehmer
FYIvIk Xe sortie
85078a FryvI
72001 Pilot Shaft 4 x 30mm Black .
Bolzen schwarz &Iff BleveI1GeZar 13 Tooth
Axe (noir) egelrad 13
o < Pignon 13 dents
N0y YT~ (8 NS
86014a 86227 Diff Shaft 5 x 22.5 x 7mm
Differentialradmitnehmer schwarz
Diff Bevel Gear 10 Tooth Axe De DiffErentiel
Kegelrad 102 TIYvIk
Pignon 10 dents
AN)LFP—
72130 86014b
Slipper Plate

Slipperplatte
Plaque Acier Inoxydable Slipper  86014¢ Shaft 3 x 22mm

ATILAR NIk iﬂﬂ 86228 Axle 5x 35 x 7mm (Front)

3 vej k Radachse (Vorne)

{\xe Roue (Avant)

Washer 7 x 15 x 0.2mm 7R

Unterlagscheibe

Rondelle

TyIv—

86014d

72131 Collet 6x10mm
Slipper Clutch Pad 0.5mm Schwungrad Lagerhiielse 86229 Heavy-Duty I_\xle 5x40mm (Rear)
Slipperscheibe Cone Volant Radachse (Hln_ten)
Rondelle De Pression Slipper dbwy b Axe Roue (Arriere)
2w )=/ Ny R 86022 P IR

36



Parts Size Reference
Teile Referenz

Piéces (echelie 1)
IN—=YRIK

86230 Dog Bone 7 x 86mm
Antriebsknochen
Cardan
220 2

86232 Dog Bone 7 x 83mm
Antriebsknochen
Cardan
PO

86233 Dog Bone 7 x 57mm
Antriebsknochen
Cardan
20 X)L

86225

93330

A133

A182

A280

A281

A396

A431b

A805

Cup Joint 7x19mm
Cup Joint
Noix De Cardan

Spacer 5 x 10 x 5mm

Scheibe

Entretoise

RPYITIN—=t—
87138a

87160

Fiberglass Brake Disk
Fiberglas Bremsscheibe
Disque De Frein En Fibre De Verre
2AFYUVRZIIN=TU—k

Turnbuckle 4/40 x 60mm

A838

A875

A886b

A896

B022

Flange Pipe 3 x 4.5 x 5.5mm
Metallhiilse

Palier

ISVINNAT

A855a Final Gear 13 Tooth
Differential Kegelrad 13Z
Pignon 13 dents

TP FILFP

A855b Final Gear 38 Tooth
Differential Kegelrad 38Z
Couronne 38 dents

T4 FIFY

Exhaust Gasket
Auspuffdichtung
Joint silencieux

IFJ-2FHRT Y b

Clutch Spring 0.7mm
Kupplungsfeder
Ressort embrayage
DSvFRITIVD

Linkage Rod M2 x 28mm
Gasgestange

Tige de commande
UY7—=90v R

Ball Bearing 5 x 11 x 4mm
Kugellager

Roulement

NPT

Spurstange

Biellette Pas Inverse

H=2INv D)

Ball 3.5 x 5.8 x mm
Kugel

Rotule

R—=IL (8

Spring 6 x9 x 2.2
Feder

Ressort
27UV

Ball End M2x3.8x4.5mm
Kugelkopf
A249 Rotule Filete

R=lb B030

Ball Bearing 10 x 15 x 4mm
Kugellager

Roulement

NPT

Metal Bushing 5 x 11 x 2mm (Gold)
Gleitlager (Gold)
Bague Bronze

Flange Shaft 3 x 25mm (Black)
Achsstift (Schwarz)

Axe triangle (Noir)
ISUIIPITH (B

Flange Shaft 3 x 42mm (Black)
Achsstift (Schwarz)
Axe triangle (Noir)
ISVUIVvITH (B
Servo Saver Spring 14mm
Servo Saver Feder
Ressort
e=N=2TUVT

Tapping Screw M2 x 10mm
Schneidschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse
TREYEYITRY
Pilot Shaft M5
Bolzen M5
Ecrou adaptateur vilebrequin
NAOy Y+ T

B071

Z136

Z224

Z242

Z260

Z264

Z282

X5

Ball 4-40 Black
Kugelkopf 4-40 schwarz
Rotule 4-40 (noir)

R—IL B

Washer M3 x 8mm
Unterlagschiebe
Rondelle
TvYyvy—

E Clip E-2
E-Clip E2mm
Circlips 2 mm
E UVT

Pin 2.5 x 12 Silver
Stift silber
Goupille (argent)
(=]

Pin 2 x 10mm Silver
Stift silber

Goupille (argent)
(=

Step Screw M3 x 14mm
Stufenschraube

Vis axe

FTRNRTYTRY

37

Z509

Z517

Z526

z527

Z543

Z547

Z561

Z567

Z568

Z569

Z571

Z578

Z581

Z599

Z663

Z684

Z669

Z694

Screw M3 x 30mm
Flachkopfschraube
Vis téte ronde
FRRY

Screw M3 x 8mm Black
Flachkopfschraube schwarz
Vis téte ronde (noir)

INA YR RY

Screw M3 x 8mm
Schraube

Vis téte fraisée
YSRY

Screw M3 x10mm
Schraube

Vis téte fraisée
PSRRI

Cap Head Screw M3 x 10mm
Inbusschraube

Vis Allen

FrvIRY

Cap Head Screw M3 x 20mm
Inbusschraube

Vis Allen

FryvIRY

TP. Flanged Screw M3 x 10mm
Schneidschraube mit Flansch
Vis autotaraudeuse
DyEYT IS5VI RY

TP. Screw M3 x 10mm
Flachkopfschneidschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse

NV RBIYEYT RY

TP. Screw M3 x 12mm
Flachkopfschneidschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse
NAYRIYEYT RY

TP. Screw M3 x 15mm
Flachkopfschneidschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse
NAYEBIYEYT RY

TP. Screw M3 x 20mm
Flachkopfschneidschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse
NYRIYEYT RY

TP. Screw M3 x 12mm
Senkkopfschneidschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse

U3 FvEYT RY

TP. Screw M3 x 18mm
Senkkopfschneidschraube
Vis autotaraudeuse

v3 HvEVT RY

Screw Shaft 3 x 40mm
Achsstift mit Gewinde
Vis axe autotaraudeuse
2OJa—vv Ik~

Nut M3

Mutter

Ecrou

Tk
Flange Lock Nut M4 Black
Stoppmutter M4 mit Flansch
Ecrou 4 mm
J25VIF40VFy

Lock Nut M6 Thin Type
Stoppmutter

Contre-ecrou M6 Type Mince
Oy o7y b MEHE

Washer M5 x 10 x 0.5mm
Unterlagscheibe
Rondelle

Dy Yp—



85029
Plastic Parts
Plastikteile
Piéces Plastique
TS5RFvI/IN—=Y
(2]
(1]
76942
(2] P o
(1] (1
A760/A768 x2
85072
e ©
(1] (1
(5] 0
(1] (2] (3]
A431 x2
85073
© 2
e (3
(1]
85077 x2
09000 6 0
(7] (8] ®
®
o ® ® ®

85074 x2

85037
o @
@
e
® @
e
®
o ®
e
A396
e @ o0 o
P o © e
85033
@
@
o
®
00
85079 85076
00
®0® O
A886a

38

85078

Z125

85071
1]
2]
2]
85039
2]
4]
85036
1]
12 )
12 )
(4]
e 6]
A396a



Part # Qty Name Artikel# Anzahi Bezeichnung

3052 2 Split 5 Truck Wheel (Chrome) 3052 2 Split 5 Truck Felgen (Chrom)

4456 2 Yokohama Geolandar M/T Tire S Compound 4456 2 Yokohama Geolandar M/t Reifen S Compound
6122 10 Body Pin (Medium) 6122 10 Karosseriesplinte Mittel

6592 2 Spring 14x80x1.1 16 Coils (Black) 6592 2 Feder 14x80x1.1mm 16 Wdg. (Schwarz)
6796 2 Spring 13x70x1.1mm 14Coils (Black/Medium) 6796 2 Feder 13x70x1.1mm 14 Wdg. (Schwarz/Mittel)
6816 6 Silicone O-ring S10 6816 6 Silikon O-Ring S10

6819 5 Silicone O-ring P-3 (Red) 6819 5 Silikon O-Ring P-3 (Rot)

6823 5 Silicone O-ring 4.5x6.6mm (Red) 6823 5 Silikon O-Ring 4.5 x 6.6mm (Rot)

6876 2 Shock Shaft 3x55mm (Stainless Steel) 6876 2 Kolbenstange 3 x 55mm Stahl

6878 2 Shock Shaft 3x61mm 6878 2 Kolbenstange 3x61mm

50474 1 Silicone Tube 2x5x300mm 50474 1 Silikonschlauch 2x5x300mm

72001 2 Pilot Shaft 4x30mm 72001 2 Bolzen 4 x 30mm

72102 2 Shock Cap 12xM13x0.8mm (Purple/Grooved) 72102 2 Daempferkappe 12xM13x0.8mm (Lila)
72110 2 Silicone Exhaust Coupling (Purple) 72110 2 Silikon Auspuffverbinder (lila)

72130 1 Stainless Steel Slipper Plate 72130 1 Stainless Steel Slipperplatte

72131 2 Slipper Clutch Pad 72131 2 Slipperscheibe

72140 1 Air Cleaner 30mm 72140 1 Luftfilter 30mm

72144 1 Linkage Set 72144 1 Bremsgestaenge

72148 1 Brake Cam Shaft/Plate Set 72148 1 Bremsbackenstange mit Bremsbacken
72157 1 Arm Brace Set 72157 1 Achsstiftehalter

72233 1 Spacer 5x10x2.5mm 72233 1 Scheibe 5x10x2.5mm

73946 1 Main Chassis 2.5mm (6061/Purple) 73946 1 Hauptchassis 2.5mm (6061/Lila)

76942 1 Spur Gear 52 Tooth (1M) 76942 1 Hauptzahnrad 52Z (1M)

7759 1 Nitro MT-1 Truck Body (Painted/Orange) 7759 1 Nitro MT-1 Truck Karosserie (Lackiert/Orange)
85029 1 Radio Tray Set 85029 1 Radioplattensatz

85033 1 Support Set 85033 1 Verstrebungssatz

85036 1 Gearbox Set 85036 1 Getriebekastensatz

85037 1 Rear Hub Set (2 Degree/ 1 Degree) 85037 1 Radtraeger Hinten (2 Grad / 1 Grad Vorspur)
85071 1 Shock Tower Set 85071 1 Daempferbriicke (Set)

85072 1 Lower Mount Set 85072 1 Unteres Befestigungs Set

85073 1 Front Bumper Set 85073 1 Frontrammer (Set)

85074 1 Suspension Arm Set 85074 1 Unterer Querlenkersatz

85075 1 Shock Body Set 85075 1 Daempfergehaeusesatz

85076 1 Front Upright Set 85076 1 Lenkhebeltraegersatz vorne

85077 1 Shock Parts/Link Set 85077 1 Daempferteilesatz/Spurstangensatz
85078 1 Radio Support Set 85078 1 Halter fuer Elektronikbox

85079 1 Shock Cap Set (4 Shocks) 85079 1 Daempferkappen Set (4 Daempfer)
86014 1 Gear Diff Bevel Gears (13T and 10T) 86014 1 Kegeldiff Zahnraeder Inkl. Stift

86021 1 Flywheel (with Collet and Pins) 86021 1 Schwungscheibe (huelsentyp / Mit Pins)
86022 1 Collet 6x10mm 86022 1 Schwungscheibenhuelse 6x10mm
86037 1 Aluminum Exhaust Header (Black) 86037 1 Aluminium Kruemmer (Schwarz)

86094 6 Screw Shaft M4x2x12mm (Black) 86094 6 Gewindestift M4x2x12mm (Schwarz)
86130 1 Slipper Clutch Hub 86130 1 Slipperkupplungsmitnehmer

86168 2 Flange Shaft 3x33mm 86168 2 Achsstift 3x33mm

86222 1 Center Shaft 5x55mm 86222 1 Hauptwelle 5x55mm

86225 1 Cup Joint 7x19mm (D Cut) 86225 1 Cup Joint 7x19mm (D Cut)

86226 1 Gear Shaft 5x38x7mm 86226 1 Getriebewelle 5x38x7mm

86227 2 Diff Shaft 5x26x7mm 86227 2 Diffwelle 5x26x7mm

86228 2 Axle 5x36x7mm 86228 2 Achse 5x36x7mm

86229 2 Axle 5x41x7mm 86229 2 Achse 5x41x7mm

86230 2 Dog Bone 7x86mm 86230 2 Knochen 7x86mm

86232 1 Dog Bone 7x83mm 86232 1 Knochen 7x83mm

86233 1 Dog Bone 7x57mm 86233 1 Knochen 7x57mm

86234 1 Cup Joint 7x19mm 86234 1 Cup Joint 7x19mm

87021 1 Fuel Tank with Primer (75cc) 87021 1 Kraftstofftank (75ccm)

87121 1 Back Plate Unit for Nitro Star 12/15 Engines w/Pullstart 87121 1 Hintere Abdeckung Nitro Star 12/15 (Elektrostarter)
87122 1 Gear Set for Back Plate Unit (Nitro Star 12/15 Engines) 87122 1 Getriebe Fuer Hintere Abdeckung (Elektrostarter 12/15)
87123 1 Case for Back Plate Unit (Nitro Star 12/15 Engines) 87123 1 Gehaeuse Fuer Hintere Abdeckung (Elektrostarter 12/15)
87160 1 Fiberglass Brake Disk 87160 1 Fiberglas Bremsscheibe

93330 2 Turnbuckle 4-40x60mm 93330 2 Spurtsange 4-40x60mm

A133 4 Ball 5.8x6mm A133 4 Kugel 5.8x6mm

A182 1 Servo Saver Nut Set (w/ Spring) A182 1 Servo Saver Mutter mit Feder

A249 4 Ball M2x3.8x4.5mm A249 4 Kugel M2x3.8x4.5mm

A280 1 Flange Shaft Set 3x25mm/A284 3x30mm A280 1 Achsstiftsatz 3x25mm / 3x30mm

A282 1 Flange Shaft Set 3x36mm/A282 3x42mm A282 1 Achsstiftsatz 3x36mm / 3x42mm

A396 1 Servo Saver Set A396 1 Servo Saver Satz

A431 1 Diff Case A431 1 Differentialgehaeusesatz

A760 2 Shock Body Set (77-117mm) A760 2 Daempfergehaeusesatz (77-117mm)
A768 2 Shock Body Set (70-103mm) A768 2 Daempfergehaeusesatz (70-103mm)
A805 1 Pilot Shaft M5 A805 1 Bolzen M5

A813 1 Clutch Bell 13 Tooth (1M) A813 1 Kupplungsglocke 132

A838 1 Flange Pipe 3x4.5x5.5mm A838 1 Metallhuelse 3 x 4.5 x 5.5mm

A855 1 Diff Final Gear Set (P1x38T/P1x13T) A855 1 Differential Kegelradsatz P1x382/P1x13Z
A868 1 Tuned Pipe (Composite Nylon) A868 1 Auspuffsatz (Nitro MT/2WD Truck)
A875 1 Exhaust Gasket A875 1 Auspuffdichtung

A886 1 Teflon Clutch Shoe Set A886 1 Teflon Kupplungsbackensatz

A896 1 Throttle Linkage Set A896 1 Gasgestaengesatz

B022 2 Ball Bearing 5x11x4mm B022 2 Competition Low Friction Kugellager 5x11x4mm
B030 2 Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm B030 2 Competition Low Friction Kugellager 10x15x4mm
B046 1 Clutch Needle Bearing 5x8mm B046 1 Kugellager fuer Kupplungsglocke

B071 6 Metal Bushing 5x11x2mm B071 6 Metallager 5x11x2mm

2136 4 Ball End 4-40 (Black) Z136 4 Kugelkopf 4-40 Schwarz

2150 1 Antenna Pipe Set Z150 1 Antennenrohrset

2224 10 Washer M3x8mm 2224 10 Unterlagscheibe M3x8mm

2242 20 E Clip E2mm 7242 20 E-Clip E2mm Silber

7260 12 Pin 2.5x12mm 7260 12 Stift 2.5x12mm

7264 10 Pin 2x10mm Silver 7264 10 Stift 2x10mm Silber

2282 4 Step Screw M3x14mm 2282 4 Stufenschraube M3x14mm

Z509 6 Button Head Screw M3x30mm Z509 6 Flachkopfschraube M3x30mm

Z517 10 Binder Head Screw M3x8mm Z517 10 Flachkopfschraube M3x8mm Schwarz
7526 6 Flat Head Screw M3x8mm 7526 6 Senkkopfschraube M3x8mm

7543 6 Cap Head Screw M3x10mm 7543 6 Inbusschraube M3x10 schwarz

Z547 6 Cap Head Screw M3x20mm Z547 6 Inbusschraube M3x20mm

7561 6 Tp. Flanged Screw M3x10mm Z561 6 Schneidschraube mit Flansch M3x10mm
7567 10 Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x10mm 7567 10 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x10mm
7568 10 Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x12mm 7568 10 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm
7569 10 Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x15mm 7569 10 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x15mm
Z571 6 Tp. Binder Head Screw M3x20mm Z571 65 Flachkopfschneidschraube M3x20mm
Z578 10 Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x12mm Z578 10 Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x12mm
7581 10 Tp. Flat Head Screw M3x18mm 7581 10 Senkkopfschneidschraube M3x18mm
7599 4 Screw Shaft 3x40mm 7599 4 Achsstift mit Gewinde 3x40mm

7663 6 Lock Nut M3 7663 6 Stoppmutter M3

2669 5 Lock Nut M6 Thin Type 2669 5 Stoppmutter M6 (Flach)

2684 4 Flanged Lock Nut M4 2684 4 Stoppmutter M4 mit Flansch

2694 10 Washer M5x10x0.5mm Silver 2694 10 Unterlagscheibe M5x10x0.5mm Silber
2903 1 Allen Wrench 2.5mm 7903 1 Inbusschliissel 2.5mm

7950 1 Cross Wrench 7950 1 Kreuzschlussel

Set Parts Set Parts

87138 1 Slipper Clutch Set 87138 1 Slippersatz

87156 1 Slipper Clutch Maintenance Kit 87156 1 Slipper Wartungssatz

A715 2 Sport 2 Shock Set (70-103mm) A715 2 Sports 2 Daempfersatz (70-103mm)
A716 2 Sport 2 Shock Set (77-117mm) A716 2 Sports 2 Daempfersatz (77-117mm)

39



aAmAMMAAAAAAAANNAAAAAépMAAAAA444NNNNAAANA0444444444444444AAAAAAAAAANAMMMANNmmmMMBNNS

Name

Jante Camion Split-5 (Chrome)

Pneu Yokohama Geolandar M\/'T Gomme S
Clip Carrosserie (Moyen)

Ressort 14x80x1.1mm 16sp (Noir)
Ressort 13x70x1.1mm 14 Spires Noir (Moyen)
Joint Amortisseur

Joint Torique Silicone P-3 (Rouge)

Joint Torique Silicone 4.5x6.6mm (rouge)
Tige Amortisseur 3x55mm (Acier Inox)
Axe D'amortisseur 3x61mm

Tube Silicone 2x5x300mm

Axe Pilote 4x30mm

Bouchon Amortisseur 12x13x0.8mm (Violet/ Rainure)
Raccord Silicone (Violet)

Plaque Acier Inox Slipper

Rondelle De Pression Slipper

Filtre A Air 30mm

Timonerie

Came De Frein

Renfort

Entretoise 5x10x2.5mm

Chassis Principal 2.5mm (6061/Violet)
Couronne 52 Dents (1M)

Carrosserie Nitro MT-1 Truck (Peinte/Orange)
Platine Superieure

Ensemble Support

Boitier Differentiel

Fusee Arriere (2 Degres/1 Degre)

Jeu Platine De Suspension

Jeu Attaches Inferieures

Jeu Pare-chocs Avant

Jeu Bras De Suspension

Jeu Corps Amortisseur

Jeu Bras Avant

Pieces Amortisseur/Raccords

Jeu Support De Radio

Jeu Bouchon D'amortisseur (4 Amortisseurs)
Pignon De Differentiel Sprint (13d 10d)
Volant Moteur (Conique/ avec Axes)
Cone Volant Moteur 6x10mm

Pipe Echappement Aluminium (Noir)

Axe Filete M4x2x12mm (Noir)

Moyeu D'embrayage Anti-Dribble

Axe Triangle 3x33mm

Arbre Central 5x55mm

Noix De Cardan 7x19mm (Forme D)
Axe De Pignon 5x38x7mm

Axe De Differentiel 5x26x7mm

Essieu 5x36x7mm

Essieu 5x41x7mm

Cardan 7x86mm

Cardan 7x83mm

Cardan 7x57mm

Noix De Cardan 7x19mm

Reservoir Carburant Avec Disp Amorcage (75cc)
U. Plaque Arr. P. Nitro Star 12/15 Tirette (Roto Start)
Jeu Pignons U. Plaque Arr.(Roto Start Nitro Star 12/15)
Boitier P. U. Plaque Arr.(Roto Start Nitro Star 12/15)
Disque De Frein En Fibre De Verre
Biellette Pas Inverse 4-40x60mm

Rotule 5.8x6mm

Ecrou Sauve Servo Avec Ressort

Billes M2x3.8x4.5mm

Axe Triangle 3x25mm/A284 3x30mm
Axe Triangle 3x36mm/A282 3x42mmm
Sauve Servo

Boitier Differentiel

Jeu Corps Amortisseur (77-117mm)

Jeu Corps Amortisseur (70-103mm)
Ecrou Adaptateur Vilebrequin

Cloche 13 Dents

Palier 3x4.5x5.5mm Noir

Pignon et Couronne RS4 MT Nitro (38D/13D)
Silencieux Composite RS4 MT

Joint Silencieux

Masselotte Embrayage Teflon

Tringlerie Gaz

Roulement 5x11x4 ZZ

Roulement 10x15x4 ZZ

Roulement Aiguille De Cloche E.

Bague Bronze 5x11x2mm

Billes 4-40 NOIRE

Ensemble Antenne

Rondelle M3x8mm Noir

Circlips 2mm (S20)

Goupille 2.5x12mm

Goupille 2x10mm Argent

Vis M3x14mm

Vis Tete Ronde M3x30mm

Vis Tete Ronde M3x8mm

Vis Tete Fraisee M3x8mm

Vis M3x10mm

Vis M3x20mm

Vis M3x10mm

Vis Tole Tete Plate M3x10mm

Vis Tole Tete Plate M3x12mm

Vis Tole Tete Plate M3x15mm

Vis Tole Tete Plate M3x20mm

Vis Tole Tete Fraisee M3x12mm

Vis Tole Tete Fraisee M3x18mm

Vis Axe 3x40mm

Ecrou Nylstop M3

Contre-Ecrou M6 Type Mince

Ecrou M4

Rondelle 5x10mm

Clé Allen 2.5mm

Clé & Tube en Croix

Jeu Embrayage Anti-Dribble

Kit Maintenance Embrayage Anti-Dribble
Amortisseur Sport 2 (70-103mm)
Amortisseur Sport 2 (77-117mm)

40

A

SN

#m0;33@8aamm@mSmbgsgaAgmANNAAAAAAAANNddAAgagMAAAAAAAANNNNAAANAOAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAMMMANNmmmNN

)

(S NN

2]

2Ty RSy IIRA —)L(DO—1)
IASVE—M/T HAP SIVNDYE
mFrEvep

V3vDRTUVT 14x80x1.1mm 16 I (TS5v D)
2777 13x70x1.1mm 1431 )L
Y3 v0OUYT S10
>1J3v0J VT P3RED

Y)Y OUVT 45X66mm (RED)
Y3v OV vk 3X55mm

Y3y OYvT k 3x61mm

YYD YFa—T 300mm

N1 OY FYv Tk 4x30mm

Y3y OF vy T (N=TI/ BN
NIS5-Ya1Uhk
2FYUVRZYyN=TU=h

2w IN=/\y R

IPD)—F— 30mm
UVr—vtyhk

TU=FNLY%» I H/TU—FTU—F
P=LTU—2tvk

N = — BEx10x2.5mm
XA VY v —Y 25mm 6061//X=T)L)
ZIN=FPE2T(1M)

MT-1ESY IRV ERT 1 — (AL VY)
PyN=TFTvFty bk

M= Ry ~
FYRyOREY H

UPNT Y

V3w DHI-ty

0D-IOY kY

20V ENYN—Y
PYARXYY3YP=htY
YayImRT 1y b
JO0VEPyISA by~

Y3y ON=Y/ YTy
PyN=FTyFIR2 Y
YVayOFvyITy b @4yavon)
ANLFPERY

ISAMA =)y

3L vk 6X10mm
FPILRIFI—IEVIR—ILR
20— % Tk Max2x12mm
2y IN=DSvFNT
T35UIYv Tk 3x33mm
7YY - v Tk 5x65mm
NYTI31YE Tx19mm DAY k)
FPY vk 5x38x7mm

TV b 5x26x7Tmm

TP )L Bx36x7Tmm

PO 2Z)U Bx41xTmm

RwIR—> 7x86mm

Rw M= 7x83mm

Ry ImR—> 7x57mm

Ny TI3AYE Tx19mm
Ta—-TILH VD T5cc

Ny DTU—FIAZY b 01 FORF—12/15TY Y UDSIUIR/0— 25— 1)
FPEY b NyoTU- 2Ty H/FA FORS—12/15 UDTIUER/0- 25— 1)
T—2€Y bk \yoTU— ATy b/ FA FDRF—12/15 UDTUIR/O— R 2RI —H)
FRPIL—FF+1 22

B =Ny D)l 4-40x60mm
R—)LB.8x6mm

Y—iNg—N—TFvy k- 2TV
=)L M2x38x4.5mm
TS5VIY T F3x25. 3x30mm
I35VIV v k3x36.3x42mm
Y—hte—/\—twv k

FIOT-2

Y3y IOMT 4=ty bk (77-117mm)
Y3y IMT < —tw bk (70-103mm)
NAOv Y v DT M5

05 ANV A3T (1M)
TS5VI)NA T 3x4.5x5.5mm
FIOITPAFIFPEY  (P1x38T/P1x13T)
Fa-YEITS— (N5
ExAAZT v
TIOOVOSyFya—tyhk

20y LU YT =Yty
NPYVTBx11x4 27

NP T10x16x4 ZZ
DSyFI—RILRPIVT 5x8

X5 )U5x11x2mm

N=ILIY R4/40 TS5 D
PYUTFINATRY ~

Jv ¥ v —M3x8mm

EUYIE2

2 kL= kEY 25x12mm

£ 2x10mm

25w T2 21— M3x14mm
FARRIM3X30mm

INA Y ERY M3x8mm

PSRRI M3x8mm

F v ITRY M3x10mm

F v ITRY M3x20mm
T35VIFYEYTRY M3x10mm
TP/INA Y ERIM3Bx10mm
TPINA Y ERIM3x12mm

TP/NA Y ERIM3x15mm
TP/NA Y ERIMBx20mm
TPYSRIM3x12mm
TPYSRIM3x18mm

20 2=V % T FM3x40mm
FAOVF Y FM3

Oy o7 vk ME#E
I5VIF10VF v bM4
v v —M5x10x0.5mm
"BLYF

=TODRLYF

AVyN=DSvFy

2UYyIN=DSyF AVTFTIZ Fy
SPORT2 ¥3vO€w k (70-103mm)
SPORT2 ¥Y3wO®w bk (77-117mm)



Z544

1504
1471
1472
1470
1473 15126
15115
1468
1474 15116
15169 15167 15117
15170 15165 15111
15132
15132
15110
15114
15160 2662
15160
A249 15113
15112 15127
15132
87121 15130
A804 15129 15132
87123
15119
87122
15131 15128
1662
15118 15133
15120
15121 Thread Lock
87123 7422 if‘:i;a#;:?slcherungslack
M2.6 x 10mm 290w T3
STANDARD PARTS ERSATZTEILE PIECES STANDARD
Part# Qty. Description Artikel# Anzah! Bezeichnung Réf## Qté Description
15101 1 Nitro Star T-15 Engine w/ Pullstart 15101 1 Nitro Star T-15 Motor Mit Seilzugstarter 15101 1 Moteur Nitro Star T-15 Avec Lanceur
1468 1 Washer Set For Fuel Line Fitting 1468 1 Unterlagscheiben Fuer Einlasstutzen 1468 1 Rondelles Pour Raccord De Tube De Carburant
1470 1 Main Needle Valve Holder 1470 1 Hauptduesennadel Halter 1470 1 Support De Pointeau Pincipal
1471 1 Main Needle 1471 1 Hauptduesennadel 1471 1 Pointeau Principal
1472 1 Main Needle/Fuel Intake Set 1472 1 Hauptduesennadelsatz 1472 1 Ensemble Pointeau Principal/Admission Carburant
1473 1 Fuel Line Fitting/Washer Set 1473 1 Einlasstutzen Mit Unterlagscheiben 1473 1 Raccord Tube De Carburant Et Rondelles
1474 1 Idle Adjustment Screw w/ Spring 1474 1 Leerlaufdrehzahlschraube mitFeder ~ 1474 1 Vis De Reglage De Ralenti avec Ressort
1504 1 Glow Plug Cold R5 1504 1 Gluehkerze Kalt R5 1504 1 Bougie Froide R5
1662 8 Screw Set (8 pcs) 1662 8 Schraubensatz Zylinderkopf 1662 8 Jeu De Vis
15110 1 Cylinder/Piston Set 15110 1 Zylinderlaufbuchse Und Kolben 15110 1 Chemise/Piston
15111 1 Cylinder/Piston/Connecting Rod Set 15111 1 Laufgarnitur Komplett 15111 1 Chemise/Piston et Bielle
15112 1 Connecting Rod 15112 1 Pleuel 15112 1 Bielle
15113 1  Piston Pin/Retainer Set 15113 1 Kolbenbolzen Mit Clip 15113 1  Axe De Piston et Clips
156114 2  Retainer For Piston Pin 15114 2  Kolbenbolzen Clips (2 St.) 15114 2 Clip Pour Axe De Piston
156115 1 Cylinder Head 15115 1 Zylinderkopf 15115 1 Culasse
15116 1 Underhead 15116 1 Brennraumeinsatz 15116 1 Culasse Porte Bougie
15117 1 Gasket For Cylinder (0.1mm) 15117 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung (0.1mm) 15117 1 Joint De Culasse (0.1mm)
15118 1 Crankcase 15118 1 Kurbelwellengehaeuse 15118 1 Carter
15119 1 Ball Bearing 10x19x5mm (689RS/Fr) 15119 1 Kugellager 10x19x5mm (689Rs/Vome) 15119 1 Roulement a Billes 10x19x5mm (689RS/Avant)
15120 1  Ball Bearing 10x19x5mm (689/Rr) 15120 1 Kugellager 10x19x5mm (689/Hinten) 15120 1  Roulement a Billes 10x19x5mm (689/Arriere)
15121 1 Crankshaft (Standard Shaft) 15121 1 Kurbelwelle (Std-Welle) 15121 1 Vilebrequin (Type Standard)
15126 1  Pullstart Assy. (w/o One-Way Bearing) 15126 1 Seilzugstarter Ohne Freilauflager 15126 1 Ensemble Lanceur (sans Roue Libre)
15127 1  Cover Plate Set (Pull Start Engine) 15127 1 Hintere Abdeckung Fuer Seilzugstarter 15127 1 Plaque Arriere Pour Moteur a Lanceur
15128 1  Cover Plate (Black) 15128 1 Hintere Abdeckung 15128 1 Plaque Arriere
156129 1  Starting Shaft 15129 1 Welle Fuer Seilzugstarter 15129 1 Arbre Lanceur
15130 1  Starting Pin/Pressure Spring 15130 1 Startpin Und Druckfeder 15130 1  Axe Lanceur et Ressort De Tension
156131 1 Lock Pin For Carburetor 15131 1 Vergaser Klemmstift 15131 1 Clavette Carburateur
15132 1 Dust Protection & O-Ring Set 15132 1 O-Ring Komplettset 15132 1 Jeu De Joints Toriques
15133 1 One Way Bearing For Pullstart 15133 1 Freilauflager Fuer Seilzugstarter 15133 1  Roue Libre Pour Lanceur
15160 1 Rotary Carburetor Complete 15160 1 Rotor Vergaser Komplett 15160 1  Carburateur Rotatif Complet
15165 1  Rotary Carburetor Main Body 15165 1 Gehaeuse Rotor Vergaser 15165 1  Carter De Carburateur Rotatif
15167 1  Midrange Needle Valve 15167 1 Nadel Fuer Mittleren Drehzahlbereich 15167 1  Pointeau Vitesse Moyenne
156169 1 Rotary Valve 15169 1 Rotor Vergaser Einsatz 15169 1  Tiroir
15170 1 Throttle Arm And Nut Set 15170 1 Vergaserhebelsatz 15170 1 Levier Commande Carburateur
72140 1 Air Cleaner 30mm 72140 1 Luftfilter 30mm 72140 1 Filtre AAir 30 mm
87121 1  Back Plate Unit 87121 1 Hintere Abdeckung Nitro Star 12/15 87121 1 U. Plaque Arr. P. Nitro Star 12/15 tirette
87122 1  Gear Set For Back Plate Unit 87122 1 Getriebe Fuer Hintere Abdeckung 87122 1 Jeu Pignons U. Plaque Arr.
87123 1 Case For Back Plate Unit 87123 1 Gehaeuse Fuer Hintere Abdeckung 87123 1 Boitier P. U. Plaque Arr.
A804 1 Collet 7x5mm A804 1 Schwungrad Lagerhuelse 7x5mm A804 1 Cone Volant 7x5mm
Z420 12 Cap Head Screw M2.6x6mm 7420 12 Inbusschraube M2.6x6 schwarz Z420 12 Vis M2.6x6mm
Z422 12 Cap Head Screw M2.6x10mm  Z422 12 Inbusschraube M2.6x10 schwarz Z422 12 Vis M2.6x10mm
7544 6 Cap Head Screw M3x12mm 7544 6 Inbusschraube M3x12 schwarz Z544 6 Vis M3x12mm
Option Parts Tuningteile Options
72175 1 High Perf. Air Cleaner (10mm) 72175 1 High Perf. Air Cleaner (10mm) 72175 1 Filre A Air Hautes Performances
1502 1 Glow Plug Medium R3 1502 1 Gluehkerze Mittel R3 1502 1 Bougie Moyenne R3
1503 1 Glow Plug Medium Cold R4 1503 1 Gluehkerze Mittel Kalt R4 1503 1 Bougie Medium Froide R4

41

2420
M2.6 x 6mm
Note Direction.
Richtung beachten
o Lo
2422
M2.6 x 10mm
87121
ARPIN—=Y
2B AW &8
15101 1 F4+ORS—T-15IYIY (U1
1468 1 ZvILovyvr—ty bk
1470 1 XAYZ—RILRLY—
1471 1 XAy=Z—kIL
1472 1 XqyZ—-RiLeyk
1473 1 zZvou
1474 1 PARLPYYREROUa—
1504 1 Z0-7J3%7 3-J)LRR5
1662 8 =z=HUa—-tvhk
15110 1 yuvy—-ExrbvEYh
15111 1 yuysF-E2byavovkey k-
15112 1 ovowek
15113 1 ERbYEV/UF-F—EvY
15114 2 Us—7-
15115 1 yuvsF-Avk
15116 1 7Py¥-Avp
15117 1 yuy5—H27 v+ (O 1mm/1pc)
15118 1 o5vor-=2
15119 1 R—ULAPUYZ 10x19x5mm (0 H)
15120 1 R—WAPUYT 10x19x5mm (U7)
5121 1 D5Y0Y%»Ihk (J=RILYvIH)
15126 1 UDAWLRZ-F—tvh
15127 1 NyoIu—rtyk
15128 1 AN-TL—hk
15129 1 RHI—H—-IvTk
15130 1 =H9—F«YIEV/TUyYv—2TUVT
15131 1 FvIJULH—-0OvIEY
15132 1 ROv RILAN=/OU YTy ~
15133 1 DVDTARPUYYD
15160 1 O—-FU—F+ILI-—tv
15165 1 O—-%U—FvIULY—KK
15167 1 Iy RLYIZ—RILINLT
15169 1 O—=%U=/NILT
15170 1 ROy bLULP—-ALFvbEy b
72140 1 ITPD'J—7F— 30mm
87121 1 NyPIU-F1Zy bk (0-F25-H
7122 1 Fvgyb(O-H25-H
87123 1 7-2tyh(O-H25-H
A804 1 2L vk 7x5mm
Z420 12 FvvIRI M2.6x6mm
Z422 12 FvvITRY M2.6x10mm

7544 6 FryvIRY M3x12mm
ATYV3avIR-y

72175 1 NANDF—RYRIPDI—F—
1502 1 20-J59 35+PAR3

1503 1 J0-J5 XF+PAI-JLER4



72102
85077
6816
A760 7242
6878
6876
A760 AT68
6819
85079
87021
85077
6592 6796
85077
A838
Bo22 85076
7543
86228 85077
7136
A838 75106
B030
85076 86230
7543 6819
7568 7242
A280b
85073
85074
7242
7567

7561

7569 A396 2150
85033 A396
A396
7561
7567
7569
85029
85029
85029
6819
75106
A396
85029
7136
7136
85077 7396
7136 75106
A396
85077 A396
A396
7282
7561 2125
7282
7136 A%
93330 7561
72001 z125
7571 86226
86232
B022 B022
7663
85073 7136 A855
7663 85036
7242
7547 7136
85036
7578
2581 A431b
85072
86227
B030
86014b
6823 86014d 86014c
721572 A282 86014a
AB55 7242
86014d
86014a
oo 02 A431a
85071
242 86014 B030
86227
2242 85077
6823
aogop 6819 7543
7136
86230
86228 A838
85076 85076
B022
7568 B030
7543
A838

42



72140

7420
86037
7568 72110 ABTS 15133 87123
AB68 15126
7699
86021 A249 7500
75106
Y
86022
2694 85073
B046 A0S
A813 AB36 75106
7581
7517
75106
85036 2694
7282
72148a
72148b 85072
87160
85036 663
7561 2578
2260 86233 7547 7581
85071
86225 7663
B030
86223
7136 7547
86130 85036
72130
BO71 AB55
72938 72131 85036 B022 -
76942
86222 7242
A182 85037
8609487138 B022
a
7136 B022 86226 5022
7669 86229
85077
B030 6823 A431a 86014b
o623 86230 86227 86014d
B030 86014a
2568 86168 2242 ggo14q
7224
7569 72157b 86014a 7942
85033 89036 2242 2509 B030
85033 85074 gs01ap 86014 6823
A855
z517 85036 86227
85078 85072 86168 A431b
7568 85074
85033 86230
7224
7242
85078 86229 85037
85078a
7264 85077 B022
Z136 B022
85074
7578
7578
7578 Z581
7684
3052 6125
7526  Z578 7526
85077
4456
7581
7581

43



1617 Nitro Star 18SS Engine
Nitro Star 18SS Motor mit Seilzugstarter
Moteur Nitro Star 18SS avec Lanceur
T4 FORY—18SSTYIY YD1 INE

Use motor mount #86045.
Benutzen Sie den Motorhalter
#86045 fir Motoren.

Truck Tires

4450 V-Groove Tire Pro Compound 2.2"
4451 V-Groove Tire M Compound 2.2"
4452 Bow Tie M2 Compound Tire 2.2"
4456 Geolander MT Tire S Compound 2.2"
4458 X-Tire M- Compound 2.2"

4459 X-Tire S- Compound 2.2"

Pneus De Camion

4450 Pneu Mt V-Groove Pro 2.2

4451 Pneu Mt V-Groove Pro Medium 2.2
4452 Pneu Toile M2 Bow Tie

4456 Pneu Geolandar M/IT Gomme S
4458 Pneu Mt Moyen 2.2

4459 Pneus Sculptures En X Gomme S 2.2

Utiliser le support moteur 86045 pour
le moteur.

A844  Fiber Brake Disc
Tuning Bremsscheibe Nitro.
Disque De Frein Ferodo.
D7 AN=TU—FF12D

86045IT VY YV Y FECBALIEE,

LKW-Gummireifen

4450 Truck V-Profil Pro Compound 2.2
4451 Truck V-Profil M Compound 2.2
4452 Bow Tie M2 Compound Truck Reifen
4456 Geolandar M/T Reifen S Compound
4458 X Reifen M Compound 2.2

4459 X Reifen S Compound 2.2

FSuo51Y

4450 ~39DVIL=TH(PI0IVIIY R
4451 £ISYPIMIVNDOYE

4452 ROFA M2 DYDY RS1 P
4456 YASVH—H1P SOV R
4458 +Sv D XHA P MIVINDOY R
4459 +S59 0 XHA P SIVINDY R

#7172 Chevrolet Silverado

#7173 Dodge Ram
#7173 FvISL MTRSYIRT—
(NITRO MT/RS2ST)

#7172 YRU—)V)(5—R MTRT4—
(NITRO MT/RS2ST)

1600 Nitro Star 15SS Engine 1600
7170 Nitro MT-1 Truck Body 7170
7171 Nitro MT-1 Racer Truck Body 7171
2135 Super Star MT Wheels White 2135
2140 Super Star MT Wheels Black 2140
2160 Super Star MT Wheels Chrome (Deep Offset) 2160
2165 Super Star MT Wheels Gold (Deep Offset) 2165
2180 1/10 Super Star MT Wheels White 2180
2181 1/10 Super Star MT Wheels Black 2181
3045 Type F5 Truck Wheel (White) 3045
3046 Type F5 Truck Wheel (Black) 3046
3047 Type F5 Truck Wheel (Chrome) 3047
3048 Type F5 Truck Wheel (Gun Metal) 3048
3049 Type F5 Truck Wheel (Yellow) 3049
72040  Aluminum Rear Hub 1.5 Degree 72040
72041  Aluminum Rear Hub 2.0 Degree (Purple) 72041
72065  Aluminum Upright Set 2065
72175  High Performance Air Cleaner (10mm) 72175
72215  Gear Diff Adjustment Spring Set(Med. Firm. Stiff) 72215
86045 Engine Mount 20mm (Purple) 86045
A856  Heavy-duty 38 Tooth Final Gear (P1x38T) A856
A885 Nitro Racing Clutch A885
A889 Slide Carb Throttle Linkage Set A889

Split 5 Truck Wheels

3050 Split 5 Truck Wheel (White/2pcs)
3051 Split 5 Truck Wheel (Black/2pcs)
3052 Split 5 Truck Wheel (Chrome/2pcs)
3053 Split 5 Truck Wheel (Gray/2pcs)

3050
3051
3052
3053

Split 5 Truck Felgen (Weiss/2 St.)
Split 5 Truck Felgen (Schwarz/2 St.)
Split 5 Truck Felgen (Chrom/2 St.)
Split 5 Truck Felgen (Grau/2 St.)

3050
3051
3052
3053

Jante Camion Split-5 (Blanche/2 pieces)
Jante Camion Split-5 (Noire/2 pieces)
Jante Camion Split-5 (Chromée/2 pieces)
Jante Camion Split-5 (Grise/2 pieces)
3050 27w SRSy OMRA —ILRD A /2pcs)
27w RE RSy DR =TS D/ 2pcs)
27w RE RSy DIRA —L(DO—L1/2pcs)

3053 2T7Uw k5k5wOmRA —ILITL—/200s)

#7174 75— F-350
(NITRO MT/RS2ST)

Nitro Star 15SS Motor

Nitro MT-1 Truck Karosserie

Nitro MT-1 Racer Truck Karosserie
Super Star MT Felgen hinten weiss
Super Star MT Felgen hinten schwarz
Super Star MT Felgen hinten chrom
Super Star MT Felgen hinten gold
Super Star Felgen RC10T hinten weiss
Super Star Felgen RC10T hinten schwarz
Type F5 Truck Felgen (weiss)

Type F5 Truck Felgen (schwarz)

Type F5 Truck Felgen (chrom)

Type F5 Truck Felgen (grau)

Type F5 Truck Felgen (gelb)

Alu Achsschenkel hinten 1.5°

Alu Achsschenkel hinten 2.0°
Aluminium Achsschenkelsatz

High Performance Air Cleaner (10mm)
Kegeldiff Haerteeinstellset (Weich/ Mittel/ Hart)
Motorhalter 20mm

38Z Spezialkegelrad (Nitro MT)

Nitro Rennkupplung
Gasgestaengesatz Schiebevergaser

#7174 Ford F-350

Il Nitro Racing Clutch

73096  Front Shock Tower (Carbon Graphite)

73097 Rear Shock Tower (Carbon Graphite)

Ritro Rennkupplung. Kohlefaserdaempferbruecke vorne. Kohlefaserdaempferbruecke hinten.
[Embrayage Nitro Racing Support Amortisseur Avant Support Amortisseur Arriere
FTAROL-YYIDSyF 50714270V FY3vD T357714RIPY39D50—
50—
80873 MIP CVDS (Front/2pcs)
MIP Stahl-CVDS (Vorne2 St.)
Cardan Mip CVD (Avant/2
72229 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft 72227 Titanium Turnbuckle Set ardan M (Avanti2pcs)

w/Rear Arm Brace
Stahl-achsstiftesatz Mit
Hinterem Halter
Bras de suspension inox +
support arrierelnoxydables.
ATVVRATGRY 9T h Yk

Truck Wheels Rear

MT Mesh Wheel (White)
MT Mesh Wheel (Black)
MT Mesh Wheel (Chrome)

2195
2196
2197

MT-1 MT Felgen (Weiss)
MT-1 MT Felgen (Schwarz)
Jante MT (Chromee)

2195
2196
2197

Jante MT (Blanche)
Jante MT (Noire)
Jante Mt Type F5 (Chrome)

2195
2196
2197

MT X ¥ a1 —)b GRIA ~)
MTXw a1t =)L (TS5v D)
MTXw ¥ a1 =)L (DO-4L)

#7161 Nitro MX-1

Titan-Spurstangensatz.

MIPCVD v k 20V

Set Biellette Titane Pas Inverse.

FHOVI-INw DY

¢ 80874 MIP CVDS (Rear/2pcs)

N=20L) MIP Stahl-CVDS (Hinten/2 St.)
Cardan MIP CVD (Arriére/2pcs)
MIP CVD Fv k Uv

Truck Springs Front Truck Springs Rear

6794  Front Yellow (Soft) 6590 Rear Yellow (Soft)

6796  Front Black (Medium) 6592 Rear Black (Medium)

6798  Front Blue (Hard) 6594 Rear Blue (Hard)

6799  Front Purple (SuperHard) 6595 Rear Purple (Super Hard)

Vorne LKW-Friihlinge Hintere LKW-Friihlinge

6794 Vorne Gelb (Weich) 6590 Rear Gelb (Weich)

6796  Vorne  Schwarzes (Mittel) 6592 Rear  Schwarzes (Mittel)

6798 Vorne Blau  (Stark) 6594 Rear Blau (Stark)

6799  Vorne purpurrot (Superstark) 6595 Rear  purpurrot (Superstark)

Ressorts Avant De Camion Ressorts Arrigre De Camion

6794 Avant Jaune (Souple) 6590 Rear Jaune (Souple)

6796 Avant Noir  (Moyen) 6592 Rear Noir  (Moyen)

6798 Avant Bleu (Dur) 6594 Rear Bleu (Dur)

6799  Avant Violet (Super Dur) 6595 Rear Violet (Super Dur)

Y3vH2TYVT 70V~ Y3wD2RTIVT P

6794 JoOvk (I0- (YIF) 6590 UP AIO- (YIH)

6796 DOYVE TSwD (IF1PL) 6592 ur T5vD (IF4PL)

6798 JOVE TL—  (N—F) 6594 UP  T—  (N-F)

6799 TOvh =T (R=/N=N=F) 6595 UP SN=TIL (R—=/S=N=E)

MTRT(—

#7181 4RO MX-1 RSwIRT4—

(NITRO MT/RS2ST)

1600 Moteur Nitro Star 15SS

7170 Carrosserie Nitro MT-1 Truck

7171 Carrosserie MT-1 Racer Nitro

2135 Jante SS MT Arriere Blanche

2140 Jante SS MT Arriere Noire

2160 Jante SS MT Arriere Chromee Grand Deport
2165 Jante SS MT Arriere Or Grand Deport
2180 Jante SS MT Blanche

2181 Jante SS MT Noire

3045 Jante MT Type F5 (Blanche)

3046 Jante MT Type F5 (Noire)

3047 Jante MT Type F5 (Chrome)

3048 Jante MT Type F5 (Metalise)

3049 Jante MT Type F5 (Jaune)

72040 Fusee Aluminium AR. 1.5 Degre
72041  Fusee Aluminium Ar. 2.0 Degre
72065  Set Fusee Aluminium

72175  Filre A Air Hautes Performances
72215  Ressort Reglage Differentiel (dur Moyen)
86045  Support Moteur 20 mm (Violet)
A856 Couronne RS4 MT Nitro 38D

A885 Embrayage Nitro Racing

A889  Tringlerie Carburateur Tiroir

1600
7170
7171
2135
2140
2160
2165
2180
2181
3045
3046
3047
3048
3049
72040
72041
72065
72175
72215
86045
AB56
AB85
A889

T FORY—16TYIY D)UY

MT-1 b3Sy OMT 1 —

FTAROMT-1 U= = b3Sy IOMRT 1
MTZ=/X\=28 =R+ =)L KD+ ~ D« RZTEY
MTZ=/N=28 =1 =)L TSvD D1 RATEY ~
MTZ=/X\=25 ="+ =)L DO0—A DA FZT7EY
MTZ=/N=28 =+ =)L J=JLE D1 ATty ~
MT 2—=/X\=28 =ik =)L KD b
MT2—=/S=28 =K1 =)L TS5y D

TYPEFS 3w DM+ =)L (RDA k)

TYPEF5 b3S w oM+ =)L (TS5vD)

TYPEFS RSy O+ —)b (DO—L)

TYPE F§ ZI=27RA —=)L(HTY X5)L)

TYPEFS RSy O+ —)U (+TO-)
PILTUPNT 15

PIVZUPNT 20°

PILETOV R FvOILEY B
NAINDTA=NRYRIPD =T —
FYFIOPIPARRTUVTRY
IVIYNYIYE 20mm

HEAVY DUTY 2 7+ F)LF¥ 38T (NITRO RS4 MT)
TAROL—YVIOSyF

254 RF9T20vY MLUYT—ItY



	01.pdf
	02.pdf
	03.pdf
	04.pdf
	05.pdf
	06.pdf
	07.pdf
	08.pdf
	09.pdf
	10.pdf
	11.pdf
	12.pdf
	13.pdf
	14.pdf
	15.pdf
	16.pdf
	17.pdf
	18.pdf
	19.pdf
	20.pdf
	21.pdf
	22.pdf
	23.pdf
	24.pdf
	25.pdf
	26.pdf
	27.pdf
	28.pdf
	29.pdf
	30.pdf
	31.pdf
	32.pdf
	33.pdf
	34.pdf
	35.pdf
	36.pdf
	37.pdf
	38.pdf
	39.pdf
	40.pdf
	41.pdf
	42.pdf
	43.pdf
	44.pdf

